i-Needle Lockstitch Computer Control Cycle Machine

BFHA IV

BE210A20PJA

No.0297-01






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
=y Y DR

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index,
RiimantBEnRE L, BCasb5nTUBEN(ReIN)IZHET 2 >T v 2 RLL>T, TO&KFAFDANE T,

2. Explanation of codes
HgOH L
1} Codes on the “Note'’ column
VR WMoRS

@ L 2 means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
MEOA—VYRF WL TSEHEF SN IHRLB®RL I T
@ #01....... refer to the “Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 ~N =T R OEREEAEZFR L TT & v

2} Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change}'’ column
CEEERT WOEKES
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 10 & &M .

(2) D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983108 £ h #ikR & Autce
r—@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part} and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
‘ MEOHPEA T CEEDRE
| In this case even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
I i iﬁ\ﬁT(D)éﬁtgmé’Cb TEXTEEFTLS. BEEFRC CERA DB AEIRL T IIEXT &y,
\

Example 1§U)

‘\ ?ﬁ){' N‘o_te Part No. Description E.C. gr:(;

} CoEm & EEER 2 A BB

iy B1401.100-000  Needle bar ﬁ)'?d/é?i N -
141 81401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A.10/83! /N1 — 1

B1105-200-000  Frame cover D .10/83] [ B1105-300-000 -
. + t
B1105-300-000]  Frame cover IA10/83) T L —LhN— 1

—@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
WMBEOEPUE S HHHENER
In this case the new part number is replaced on the " & & (Japanese)’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
SHEAE. IMEOMITSABBWEIFRCAr AT LOSES,FEALTHNETOT, ILLSEFETIEX T a0,

& c.10/83
1 »  [B1105-500-000]  Frame cover fc.10/83) W 1
Correct No, Wrong No.
ELUaE BrnaEE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELOEBEBTIET & v,
@ M.10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the ""Amt. Req'’. column,
19S3ETNA L NHBATE L -2, ZNBEHEMCIIL CWHENVGERLTHN ZT.

3) Codes on the "Amt. Reqg.”” column
B WMOELS

2 o indicates amount required is 2.
HB, 2HEEEDLLET.
@20 ..., Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
Ex. 2A—bAEELLET. (BEEEX—PLTT)
3) - indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZR—Y )AL B HEBRE N ER&E T T .
@ (V... oL indicates sub parts which construwct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 2 3 in Japanese, in the Descrlption column
M A L TV A FEAEsEH L ET, ENKEHBMIRIT “asm M T I ERRLTHNET.

% oema
B e et R N e R R e e R e e e e e e Y S N ek e T T e e A e it it At At ek ina i d et daa 4 a'

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. BH09-012-A00} and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMEER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

%%ﬁgﬂﬂgiﬁd} ;y: p- /iﬁ

IOAR=Y Y ZMIRBEATUAEARGE 2 EX0BE, RENOES BHIAE, B1109-012-A00) TIEXF & L,
BT, THEO =V ALDOEERES (RFEET. A, N0010-01) X3, MEBES 4 T ERIBUNTECT
To L. WRNIOBERO—WHEREULILBIFELFHN I TOTITAT L,

L ] . .
B e R D e T S T e D e e e e R e e e e R e e e A e X LR SRS Y

g 8y S Sy S o B ey T B o o e o
o e i 8t 8t § m 81 m 6 S b S S S m S O @



CONTENTS

H 7

AMS — 2 1 O A

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..vovninne e, 1
A A ERER (D

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ©ooveorerenn i 3
SHER- AR (2

3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . ...uvverveereenes e .. 5
b SHEEEIR

4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS . ..onittit e et 7
2 Ba%

5. PRESSER MECHANISH COMPONENTS . .\'ouinne e 9
W 2 BEAR

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ..ooeuineini e 11
THiBIR

7. WIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS ............ooeeeoironiinnnnii, 13
A N e SRR

8. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS . ..oiuunn e 15
P 3 B

9. XY DRIVE COMPONENTS oottt e e e 17
X, Y ER&HEE

10, X, Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS .. ..o'vnireeeen e 19
X, ¥ AFvEyvrye—4—Eik

11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..ot e 21
£ 9 A%

12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .ottt e e e e i 23
Rl ESEEA

13. SENSOR COMPONENTS ................. e e 25
Y — B

14. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS . ..ovvvvrvnrnnnnnn.., A S 27
Bl S B s BE 1R

15. TABLE COMPONENTS ..ottt e e e e 29

=B R



CONTENTS

H ®
16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ..., N 31
B v 2 2R
17. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS .........ev..... Y 32
BER Y 2 ZBR
18. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ................ e e a ettt 33
B &R
19. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS .......... b he et ee et 35
B 01— PG
20, CORD COMPONENT S ittt it ittt ettt ittt e e et eeeaaaeans 36
o FE§%
21. PEDAL & ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS .......... ettt ae e et 37
NS - SHESBIR
22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ittt ittt ettt ettt e tscennrennnenns 38
FoOr R ERIR
P GMM-— 1
1. FRAME & DEVICE COMPONENTS ittt ettt oo e s sannennennn 39
AR EERER
2. LED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ............ e r e ettt 40
LED ZEiREE#&
AMS—210A (WITH INVERTING DEVICE) ... irirriii i iiieenneennen 41
AMS—-210A REZEEER
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... .ot et et te et e 43

5]



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

R MR (D)

N2/
A\



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION e v o* A AMT.

1 B1105-210-0A0  FACE PLATE ASH. AT INT - B3 1
2 $S-4111015-SP____SCREW_11/64-40_L=10 $AT2Y 11/64-40 1210 3
3 B1117-210-000  FACE PLATE GASKET VT I = NOYFY 1
4 TA-2100904-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
5 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty 6
5 B1104-210-000  TOP COVER I FYAVIN® - 1
. TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG by D=12.5 L=4 2
8 B1126-210-000  WIRE BUSHING . R AP 1
9 TA-2351305-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY D=23.5 L=11.5 1

10 B3515-210-000  RUBBER PLUG FAEY J 1
11 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 a9HIYE 11/64-40 1
12 B1150-490-000  RUBBER PLUG gIEPYLUTYITT FYY7° 1
13 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN ARTE PUFART- 1
44 B1115-232-0A0_ TENSION CONTROLLER NO.1 . . .. %4l 4rfa=9 23 1
15 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1r$3-Y FYb (1
16 B1115-232-000  TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 {FF3-Y A°% (1)
17 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC {h$3-995 (2)
18 B3123-352-000  TENSION POST NO.1 {hF3-V5" - (1)
19 B1405-012-000  CAP £497° 1
20 58-4111015-SP___SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 .. ... FATEYT 11/64-40_L=10 6
21 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nYIIYE 15/64-28 1
22 B1123-280-000  THREAD GUIDE, NO.1 2°44F ARV 1
23 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG STV 1
24 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT2Y® 11/64-40 L=5 1
25 B1127-280-000  SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE LAVVARTYIA 1
96 135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE ... ) S 7 A
27 135-01705 SILICON OIL FELT LAVYTIN 1
28 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG Rty 1
29 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAT2YS 15/64-28 L=7 1
30 B1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE LRFYIA R 1
31 135-01408 SILICON OIL LUBRICATING HOLE Ay $12295°4 1
32 TA-0750704-R0___ RUBBER_PLUG bABY 1
3 SS-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FASEYT 9/64-40 L=7 2
od B1122-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GAURD FUET VAN - 1
35 B1115-232-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO.1 2541 4F$3-Y U3 1
36 B3123-352-000  TENSION POST HO.1 (M 3-VH" - (1)
37 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC £} 43-999 (2)
38 B1115-232-000_ TENSION SPRING NO.1__ 2 41 4pF2-Y N°% (1)
39 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {r$3-Y FYH (1)
40 NS-6090310-SP NUT  9/64-40 nyIrIYE 9/64-40 1
41 B3521-210-000  OIL SHIELD AR$29Y 2ETIATY 1
42 B1126-552-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE A 7-b AF7VF4 A 1
43 $S-3090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 hzY" 9/64-40 L=6 1
44 B1124-280-000 _ FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) ... 7-h Ab7oI4 B 1
45 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 FATEY™ 11/64-40 L=T7 1
46 B3114-771-000  TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE LFFVIH4 1
47 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ayHIIYE 9/64-40 1
48 B1125-280-000  TENSION THREAD GUIDE (L-SHAPED) LI™% 4b7Vi4 1
49 B1118-210-000  AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT R4 RYTIINT- kR 1
50 SS-1110840-SP___ SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 . _$33Y° 11/64-40_L=8 4
51 $S-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $525° 11/64-40 L=8 4
52 $S-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $5%Y° 11/64-40 L=8 2
53 $S-7110720-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 MEFRY™ 11/64-40 L=T 2
54 B1109-210-000  LEFT COVER TPV AINT - ERTY 1
55 B1108-210-000  RIGHT COVER TPATAINT - 3% 1
56 B1110-210-000  AUXILIARY COVER, RIGHT_ R Y LA S 0T Lyt ¢
57 B1112-210-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER NA4Z R IIN - 1
58 B1113-210-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT I PTIE DAET T+ 3 4
59 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2hE52Y° 11/64-40 L=7 4
50 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 £5%Y° 11/64-40 L=6 4
61 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 B35 4 % 4.5X8X0.5 4



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
BEER SRR (2)

e
‘;
— S



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION b v A A ANT.
1 B3205-210-000  CUSHION RTETVET
9 B3212-761-000__ LATCH SPRING __ FoETy RANTR
3 B3204-210-000  SPINDLE ARIFITY
4 B3210-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER BASE ARFITIRTA
5 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 359" % 6.5X11X1
b $S-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAzYS 11/64-40 L=4.5
i B3211-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL AFIFTTAR 1
3  B3212-210-000 ___FRICTION WHEEL _ ARE IFVIIAR 1
9 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhr3vr 11/64-40 1
10 B3201-210-0A0  STOP LATCH ASH. RTeTvigL 73 1
11 B3208-280-000  BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW ATETY A9L AT A 1
12 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING ¥an-3 ¥y CYuyT 1
3 B3207-210-000  TRIP LATCH £FF FI9RYRA 1
14 PS-0150065-KP___SPRING PIN 1. 5X6Ww,__MMW“Vv.wﬁwaA___,17,J49 ¥y 1.5%6 ... 1
15 $S-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 YA A 11/64-40 L=10 1
16 B3203-210-000  CAM SIEEY 1 1
7 B3208-210-000  SPRING A 4% FAEYRL AR A
18 B3209-210-000  SPRING B 4b2% FA9EYR4 N2 B
19 B3206-210-000  SCREW STUD AREYTIRTA MAVTD
20 B1106-210-0A0 _ SIDE COVER_ ASM.. - _ﬁm“m_iiiyﬂh“~ 73 .
21 PS-0400182-K0  SPRING PIN 4. 0X18 27°9v7 e’y 4.0X18 (
22 $$-4111015-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 FATRY" 11/64-40 L=10 2
23 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT 22y M4X0.7 L=6 2
24 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 eI HTE TR M4 2
25 B1128-210-000  COVER F=77249F MIYERTAANT - 1
o6 B1136-210-000.. _FREEHEARTED BUSHING. BRI T A b SN 1
27 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
28 B1130-210-000  CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE a2 MIr43 1
29 $$~-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 /eIy 11/64-40 L= 4 3
30 B1125-210-000 Y MOTOR BRACKET COVER YE-22T4IN - 1
31 B1137-210-000  COVER GASKET YE-% 274 BAT-NCYRY 1
22 B1131-210-0A0 _ PUNCH HINGE ASH._ N y¥9739 B3 2
i3 SM-1031401-SN  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 $323Y° M3X0.5 L=14 2
34 SM-1030801-SA  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 #32%Y" M3X0.5 L=38 6
3 SH-4060001-SF  SCREW M6 L=100 FATa2%2Y" M6 L=100 1
36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 39 % 6.7X13X1 1
37 B1121-210-0A0  SMALL BELT COVER ASH. ATRIMIAT- 939 U3 1
38 . PS-0400182-K0. ___SPRING PIN 4.0X18 220Uy eey 4.0%18 . (4
39 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 39 H" % 3.2X7X0.5 2z
40 B1140-210-000  STOPPER TN AN TEEL VIV I 1
41 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oyH73YE M3X0.5 192 2
42 B1107-210-0B0  BELT COVER ASH. ATRHEINT - D3 1
43 TA-0550604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG MAEY (12
44 $5-7110840-3P___ SCREW 11/64-40 _1=7.8_ - WeIFY_11/64-40 L=7.8 2
45 SH-1051001-SC  SCREW M5 L=10 52397 8
46 B1111-210-000  BED HINGE ATYRTRVYT 2
47 B1122-210-000  BELT COVER LID ATAMINT -T2 1
43 B1116-210-000  RUBBER PAD 29IVt L 2
44 SM-6056550-SP SCREW M5 L=65 £5%Y" M5 L=65 4
50 B8219-125-000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET . NMIFFTR N YRY 1
ol $5-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 2hE57y" 3/8-28 L=6.5 1
o2 B1103-210-000  MACHINE BASE ATYRT RYYFRTA 1
53 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 eI H" % 5.2%X9.5X0.6 2
54 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oyvy® 2
55 YP-0551626-SD  WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 v33 1 % 5.5X22X1.6 4
56 NM-6050000-SC _ NUT M5 . __ uy#y3Yh M5%0.8 1y . 8



3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L # R




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION by A AMT.
1 B1901-280-0BO  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASHK. yuhsveTy I3 1
2 R1901-280-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UIP LEVER ASM V) VI (13
3 B1904-280-000  TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FUETY 5V Y (D
4 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING, B FUETY Z-FTAATTYUYT (1)
5 B1203-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK MNET =750 (1)
6 B1411-804-C00  BEARING (C) M OFRT-UAT- ATV C (1
7 B1404-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MFE" - 305y (1)
3 B1903-552-000  END SCREW LEFT S AVE N (D
9 $S-7151120-SP SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=11 IheIFYT 15/64-28 L=11 1

19 B1223-771-000  THRUST WASHER, MFET=B3u0 99— 1
11 B1414-232-000  CRANK SLIDE BLOCK Wyt 1
12 B1402-210-000  BUSHING, UPPER NEET A2 1
13 B1401-210-000  NEEDLE BAR UE 1
14 R1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. MRS DY IR |
15 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L53%Y" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
16 B1403-280-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER MET - IR 1
17 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 2REIRYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
18 B1405-210-000  THREAD GUIDE A NE" Y AFPUT4 A 1
19 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 nJ} DPX5 #14 1
20 #01  MC-2005010-00  NEEDLE #100 n 134 100 1
21 SS-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 6h77 R A 9/32-28L=16.5 1
22 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 1
23 B1206-210-000  COUNTERWEIGHT YUNEE R 1
24 B3213-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL AFF BFTIYTAR 1
29 B1202-210-000  BUSHING, FRONT IIYTY RIARN 1
26 B1203-210-000  BUSHING. INTERMED IATE 9997 FAARN 1
27 B2401-210-000  THREAD TRIMMER CAM VNI 1
28 $SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAEYT 1/4-40 L=3 2
29 B2312-210-000  NOTCH AF2RAITF 1
30 S$-9090623-TP  SCREW ayBsE" A 2
31 CS-1471014-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=10 29Zb0r D=14.72 ¥=10 73 1
3 $SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1= 3.5 pAzY” 11/64-40 1=3.5 (2)
33 CS-147101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 V=10 25ak9% D=14.72 ¥=10 73 1
34 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
35 B1204-210~-0A0  BUSHING, REAR VPNV IS S VA 1
36 $SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 P22y 11/64-40 L=15.5 Z
37 $S-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 nyA7A A 1/4-40 L=12 1
38 $SS-6151412-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 1.=14 YAy 7IE" AL 15/64-28 1
39 B1201-210-000  MAIN SHAFT 99977 1
40 SS-6080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 k3%y” 1/8-44 L=0 3
41 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 eI F AR M3 3
42 #02 B4003-210-000  SLIT PLATE NItA%F AYYE4R 1
43 B1205-210-0B0  HAND WHEEL ASM. MZTIITAR D3 1
44 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 LI¥y” 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
45 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 €39 8% 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
46 $SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
47 B1205-210-0A0  HAND WHEEL ASM. MZTISTAR D3 v (1)
48 B1208-210-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. SVAE VI AIPL E A VA (1
43 MAOO7-110-0AB  MAGNET BASE ASM. B ITERYE MIYFRT4 B 43 (1)
50 B1209-210-0A0  GENERATOR STATOR ASH. NI v RT3 I3 1
51 S$-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 Fx¥T 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
92 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FXFYT 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
53 #03 B4003-210-000-A SLIT PLATE AYEAR YN Y 1

Mote (FEEZ) #01.....
#02. ...,

For JE
This part has been replaced by the
part of Ref.Ho. 55 in a machine of

JEH
ORI, 495 LR
Ref .Ho. S5ODMRAMEDY
FU T,
49SHLIRE - OGS
FThHhoFll, JBAD
BElL. 254-Y Ref.No. 50-1
Rix, 52-1 OEBFHE e
SEABLZLEEEEL 3 Y
AOT ARBABET,

-6 —

serial No. 49 and after.

This part is used for a machine of
It is
designed to be used with the part
of Ref.No. 50-1 or 52-1 shown on
page 25. So, please be sure to pur-

serial No. 49 and after.

chase them together.



4. PRESSER PLATE COMPOMENTS




REF.NO. NOTE PART KNO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.

1 B1508-210-0A0  SOLENOID ASM. IAFL JLIAET D3 1
2 B1507-210-000 __ SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE JYIART_AFANTY (0
3 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 hEIFY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)
4 D6042-555-B00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE €Y 2-3Fh AR (2)
3 5S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IREIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
€ B3508-210-000  OIL TUBE HOLDER e o= A° 477491 (1)
7 B1508-210-000  SOLENOID 2IEFL LA (1)
& _B1515-210-000____SPRING __ _ B  RIAFIIVIARTRE IR (D
9 $5-2111010-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=9.5 IRV 11/64- 40 L=9.5 4
10 B1513-210-000  SPACER RIAFL IITFYE A% 4
11 RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 EF™2p7 3.2 2
12 B1504-210-000  CONNECTING SHAFT PATVE S VL P 1
13 $$-6121610-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5 L5%Y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
[ € S B1704-210-000__ LOWERING_ARM.B. I Av$yT9s~ B 1
15 B1705-210-0A0  PRESSER ARM ASM. C 1985795 C 3 i
16 B1509-210-000  CONNECTING SCREW T$IYVIITY 2
17 $SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2°vxy" D=7.24 H=3.3 2
13 B1707-210-000  SPRING IVPF 95T EPTINZ 1
19 B1703-210-0A0  LOVWERING ARM ASM. A I395795° A B3 1
20 B1701-210-000 _ LOVERING SHAFT . . AV 9509Th 1
21 MAT-801163500 SUSPENSION PIN 2R ATERY LV 1
22 B1709-210-000  STOPPER TV 95" ZRYA° 1
23 $S-7151210-SP SCREVW 15/64-28 L=12 IRETEYT 15/64-28 L=12 1
24 B1506-210-000  SCREW STUD THI42397 2
25 $S-2621540-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 IFIFYT 3/16-32 L=15 1
25 . B1511-210-000 __ CARRIER BAR UPPER PLATE . . 2F1974%2 1
27 SB-7120001-00  SLIDE BEARING A4 YT 1
28 NS-6110420-8P  NUT 11/64-40 oyayIyE 11/64-40 1
29 B1505-210-000  SCREW STUD 19342 IR L
20 B1502-210-0A0  FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ASM. T¥I4% 93 1
1 B2330-210-000  RELEASE ARM AMFIAYY 2RADT 1
32 SS-6121610-TP __ SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5___ k339" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
33 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 397872 6.5X1141 2
34 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyIyFYr 15/64-28 2
35 B1501-210-000  LINK ‘ LR AU MY 1
36 B1702-210-000  LOWERING ROD UL AN 1

-8 —



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

R 2 BIR

DD, R D
/ O © ?W w

P <




REF.

HG. NOTE By AT Y

DESCRIPTION

7 3% v & v A 4 29439
1 B1509-227-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1%L $3-€9%3° 1
2 B1511-565-000 NUT 1/2-28 19148-£929° 39 1
3 81516-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 19L PUS4ET- 1
4 ' B1611-210-000 SPRING 1H1TIRTR 1
5 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR EE T 1
] B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOVER 19LET - Y2ARA 1
7 S$§-7091110-8P SCREY 9/84-40 L=10.5 TREIRYT 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
8 B1601-210-000 INTERMED IATE PRESSER A 15181 A 1
9 SD-0640191-TP HINGE SCREW H=6.35 ¥=1.9 2*v%y” H=6.35 ¥=1.9 1
10 B1803-210-04A0 PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASH. FHISL I I9ET 99T B3 1
11 B1607-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD FER AL 1
12 RE-0320000-K0 SHAP RING 3.2 E3°%rx9 3.2 2
13 B1823-210-000 GUIDE SCREW S AR AR LA 1
14 B1615-210-0A0 LINK GUIDE BRACKET ASH. FTRIYVY BTALT B3 1
15 B1625-210-000 GUIDE PLATE , THEFLVET ATAPTA% 1
i6 $5-6110610-TP SCRE¥W 11/64-40 L=6 €539 11/84-40 L=6 2
17 B1608-210-000 GUIDE BRACKET ERER RS A 1
18 $5-7111410-TP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=14 2AEGFIT 11/64-40 L=14 1
19 §5-7090920-53P SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 THETRYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
20 SP-0600291-TP HINGE SCREW H=6 Y=2.8 2°v2y” H=6 ¥=2.9 1
21 $$-7110716-8P SCREY 11/84-40 L=7 TRETFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
22 B1622-210-000 WIRE PRESSER CLAMP FHEFLIAY I507° 2
23 N§-6110350-SP HUT 11/64-40 2yB7Iyr 11/64-40 1
24 B1618-210-000 COMNECTING LINK PLATE FRESLPET WU 9r4% 1
25 §8-7110810-TP SCREW 11/84-40 L= 8.5 IAEGFY° 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
26 B1616-210-000 SUSPENSION LINK THERITES YUY 2
27 B1617-210-000 SPRING SUSPENSION B THEASLTET ATRAY B 1
28 H3-6110350-5P NUT 11/84-40 uyiy3yk 11/64-46 1
29 SD-0600411-TP HIKGE SCREW H=6 ¥W=4.1 2°v3y” H=8 W=4.1 1
30 B1619-210-0A0 YIRE ASH. FHESL 94% U3 1
31 $8§-7110919-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 HETEY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
32 B1627-210-000 WIRE SUPPORT BRACKET 3E18174% 2F44% 1
33 KS-6120310-SP NUT 3/18-28 ny%7¥9r 3/16-28 1
34 B1610-210-040 CAM INSTALLING BASE ASH. FHEISLBL 2F44% U3 1
35 KS-6200520-8P NUT 5/16-18 ayay¥yEr 5/16-18 1
36 B1612-210-000 SUSPENSION SCREV & FHLRITYT AT REY A 1
37 B1626-210-000 SPRING THREIITYT AT 2 1
38 RE-0400000-K0 SHAP RING 4 EH™2127 4 1
39 B1606-210-000 ROLLER Thigran 1
40 RE-0320000-K0 SHAP RING 3.2 Es~2bi7 3.2 1
41 ¥P-0451026-5H WASHER E3THTR 1
42 B1633-210-000 ROLLER FHI9L ATFTYRFT YT ram 1
43 B1609-210-000 CAH FRISIBL 1
44 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2*v%3” D=6.35 H=3.9 i
45 $5-7150940-5P SCREY 15/64-28 L=9 Ihe52Y" 15/64-28 L=9 1
46 $5-7091410-3P SCREY 9/64-40 L=13.5 RHEIFYT 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
47 B1602-210-0A0 PRESSER DRIVE ARH ASH. IRLEL PrTH9TT U3 1
48 B1828-210-0A0 SOLENOID ASH. IR VAR YNV E 1
49 SD-0640323-TP HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2*v%¥y™ D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
50 B1830-210-000 SOLENOID ARM PLATE THEL RITEIRIFTAR (1)
51 B16298-210-000 SOLENOID ARM IHETL RITEIRITT (1)
52 $5-6151812-TP SCREY 15/64-28 L=18 0YEy734" A+ 15/684-28 (1)
53 B1628-210-000 SOGLENOID THEFL *YT %Y (1)
54 B1631-210-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET FERGL RITFYE MIUTAR (1)
55 ¥P-06850876-3D WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 34757 % 6.5X13%0.8 (2)
56 NY¥-6060003-3C NUT M6 nyh%39 H6 332 (2)
57 D8042-555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMIKAL, FEMALE k7Y 2-3Fh AR (2)
58 §$5-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 o988 b+ 15/64-28 L=115 4
59 N$-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 ayEyIyr 3/16-32 2

- 10 —



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TEIBI A

- 11 -



REF.NO. HOTE “AR”” HO. DESCRIPTION [ A SR 1 AUT.
1 B1828- 980 GAB BOBBIN CASE ASH. N <AV By G B 1
S B1B0G-210-000_ CLOTH _WASHER B VSV s Y 1..
B1805-210~000 BOBRIN 2Ty 1
4 B1817-280-0A0 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH. FTHEETR FHL M3 1
5 B1818-280-000 SHUTTLE FHHTR 1
6 31812-980-CGA0 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. FS4NT- B3 1
{ $5-6121212-Tp SCREVY 3/16-28 L=12.0 nwyEy7 R A 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
& B1813-980-000 RUSHIRG AN Z-bTRET Ay 1
9 #01 B1411-804-B00O BEARING B N BRT-UAT - ATTPYYST B 1
10 WP-0952916-3D WASHER 9.5X14.8%X2.9 L35 8 % 8.5%X14.8%2.9 1
11 B1814-980-000 SHUTTLE RACE ITHT2 1
12 B1815-980-G00 SHUTTLE RECE SPRING AT 9INTR 1
13 SS-B8060416-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 v3xy" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
14 B18&21-280-000__ SHUTTLE RACE_LATCH, LEFT I v v: D 5. N b 1/ B 5 k) EERSR N
15 PS-0250182-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X16 27°YvhTe°y  2.5X16 2
16 B1823-280-000 SPRING, FOR SHUTTLE RACE FHETe 4L AT % 2
17 B1820-280-00C SHUTTLE RACE LATCH (RIGHT) THETT 9L 7Yh 3% 1
1t SS-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 pEIRYT 11/64-40 L= & 1
19 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT TEHT2 FI-29I°Y 1
20 SS-B151220-SP _ SCREW _15/64-28 L=11.5 . k3% 15/64:-28 L=11.5 1
21 B1802~-210-0A0 CRANK ROD ASH. B3uhngr b3 1
22 SS~7111110-TP SCREY 11/64-40 L=10.5 /EIFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (2)
23 135-¢3551 CYLINDER ARM CAP ASH. IIHNT - B3 1
24 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREY D= 8 H=10.2 2 uzy™ D=8 H=10.2 1
25 135-0880¢ CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING A BN AFIATR A 1
28 o 135-08908 .. CYLINDER_ARM CAP SPRING B CBRHINT - AFIAT B N 1
27 S5-6111140-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v5%97 11/64-40 L=11 1
28 135-08700 PIN FIINT- FHINTRE® Y 1
29 B1805-980-000 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT F47102 1
30 NS-8860430-SP NOT 1/4-40 uyanIvr 1/4-40 1
31 CS-079101A~SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 ¥=10 23289 D=7.94 ¥=1Q ¥z 1
32 SS~8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=_4.5_. MxYT _11/64-40 1,=4.5 2.
3 B1801-210~-000 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT T17UaY"h 1
o4 B1804-280-0A0 THRUST COLLAR ASH. 1792 A5AMIG-2T4 B3 1
35 S5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAZYT 11/684-40 L=4.5 (2)
38 SS-8150822-TP SCREVW 15/64-28 L=8 FAZEYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
37 135-09153 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASHM. A RV MITRR A D3 1
38 B1808-980-000_ _ THRUST WASHER . . . SAYTH 2399Iy~ 1
39 #01 B1411-804-B00 BEARING B MOBRT=UAT - A 7UJ? B 2
40 B1803-210-000 BUSHING, REAR YRYTH HIRARR 1
41 CS-080081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 ¥=8 25x+9% D=8 W=8 53 i
42 S5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (23
43 B2425-210-0A0 WEEDLE PLATE ASM. R4 93 1
44 SS-106021¢-TP_ SCREW__3/32-56 L=2.2_ . o %3%Y7 3/32-56 L=2.2. . (2).
45 B2426-210-004 NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HULE GUIDE MTPFET A (1)
46 B2425-210-000 NEEDLE PLATE A 42 (1
47 B2417-280-000 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER AM%) LAT=-ITY (D
4 B2416~280-000 COLLAR 4R35y YT =Yy (1)
49 B2415-280-04A0 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. A%y LAT- (939) 93 (D
5 B2414-280-04A0 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING _LEVER_ASM.. AR5 - (24) s (1)
51 S§-6110430-TP SCREY 11/64~-40 L= 4.0 B33 11/64-40 L=4 (1}
52 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2REIEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
53 YP-0450846~SP WASHER ERTHT R (1)
54 B2430-210-000 WAVED WASHER FUOARFIFTHTR (1)
55 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK FUaAZ Huh (1)
56 B2424-210-000 _ COUNTER KNIFE e b5 5.V S (1)
57 SS-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3. 5 ?&t??J 9/64- 40 L 3 5 (2)
5& B2423-280-00C WASHER P2 TR C (1)
59 B2421-210-040 MOV ING KNIFE ASH. FO-AZ B3 (O
30 YP-06800116-KP WASHER A5 (3)
a1 SH-0500281-TP HINGE SCREVW H=6 ¥=2.7 25uxyT H=6 ¥=2.7 (1)
B2 S8-1110840-TP___ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 o %9%YT 11/64-40 L=5.5 . 4
Note (iEE2) #01..... Selective part BIRESB&E

- 12 —




7. WIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS
7 AN R TFEIR

A
5

14

- 13 -



REF.NO. NOTE By oAty DESCRIPTION 3 7% v k v A 4 29939
1 B2302-280-040 TEKSIOH COMTROLLER, HOZ ASH. 2°42 4+$3-9 »3 1
2 $8-8000610-3P SCREV 9/64-40 L=5.8 FAEYT 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1)
3 B2313-280-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 1bF3-Y 279874 (1)
4 'B2302-280-000 TENSIOH POST, NO.2 2°42 4b53-98" - (1)
5 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AFRYAT R (1)
6 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC SR ERRL N (23
7 B3132-552-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 4b$3-Y 994891 (1)
8 B3107-804-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE 4+$3-993 491 (1)
8 B3114-232-000 TENSION SPRING, HNO.2 4k$3-9 AT R (1)

16 B3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER 4+$9-9%89 B4FVETS (1
11 B3119-771-000 TENSION NUT 4+$3-339% (1
i2 $8-915174¢-CP SCREY 15/64-28 L=17 eysy8 4+ 15/64-28 L=17 1
13 B2313-210-000 PIN AFIRAE"Y 1
14 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE AREVIVF4E BTART 1
i5 B2109-210-000 OIL SHIELD CAP JARTRYEY4E 25T 989y T° 1
16 135-09307 OIL SHIELD CAP J4A® - 2F"-%%97° 1
17 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RIRG 5 E#" 2849 b 1
18 B2103-210-000 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE LEFAS VL LRS- 1
19 RC-04706811-KP RETAIKING RING 4.7 CE™2pd7 4.7 1
20 B2106-210-040 YIPER IRSTALLING PLATE ASH. J4A° 8”4 %3 1
21 $D-0840211-3P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 2Tvey” D=6.35 H=2.1 1
22 §8-7110840-8°P SCREY 11/864-40 L=7.8 TAEIRY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
23 B2108-210-000 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE JAR® AT 44% 1
24 58-8080630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 E529" 9/84-40 6=86 i
25 ¥p-0371016-3D VASHER 3.7X8X1 L3887 % 3.7X841 1
26 B2107-210-000 VIPER J4n° - 1
27 B2101-210~-0A0 SOLENOID ASH. J4A°IPFYE U3 1
28 HK-6040003-8C NUT M4 ay%739r H4X0.7 332 (2)
29 B2104-210-000 SCLENOID INSTALLING PLATE T4 39 PUYTAR (1)
30 B2105-210-000 GASKET VESAS ULE B AR E M) (1)
31 B2101-21G-000 SOLENOID JA4RCIITRYb (1)
32 B3416-552-000 CORRECTING ROD HINGE SCREW L3 PR gak”- 2T vyt (1)
33 $5-6621220-SP SCREY 3/16-32 L=12 E53y" 3/18-32 L=12 (1)
34 82102-210-000 YIPER ARM J4n° 93" (1)
35 D6042-555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE €’V 2-33h Az (1)
36 S8-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 THETEYT 11/64-40 L=7 4

— 14 —



8. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

— 15 —



REF.NO.

NOTE

DESCRIPTION 5.7° v e v 3 4 A%4a9
1 $D-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8.5 H= 2°v%y” D=8.5 H=3 1
P4 NS-8110430-SP NUT 11/64-40 aysy39r 11/64-40 1
3 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMHER LINK 1+%% YUy 1
4 5D-11900301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 ¥=3 2°vay” H=11 U=3 1
5 B2413-210-000 KNIFE DRIVING BAR 1%y LVI9RTY 1
¢ B2408-210-000 CAM SHAFT 1% HLITY 1
7 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREV D=5 H=38 2°v3y” D=5 H=8 2
& B2407-210-000 CONNECTING ROD A8y byr9vagr” 1
9 ¥P-0501016-SD YASHER 5X10.5X1 €38 4% BX10.541 2
10 $8-2110920-TP SCREY 11/84-40 L=8.5 249539 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
11 B2412-210-000 STOPPER ITAgET9Y ABYA° 1
12 B2404-210-000 CAM INSTALLING LINK BLy 279 1
13 B2301-210-040 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH. EEEYPPAULT AN & 1
14 $8-8121220-TP SCREW 3/18-28 L=11.5 E5%9" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
15 B2301-210-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM AFAAITINTT (1)
16 B2502-2190-000 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT {F3RAI°Y (1)
17 £2415-210-000 SPRING, SHALL 1F3Y R IATZ (939) 1
18 B2414-210-000 SPRING, LARGE £b%Y EFTYATE (274) 1
19 NS-6820310-5P HUT 3/16-32 nyEyr9E 3/16-32 1
20 $2305-210-000 BUSHIHG EANY oL T 1
21 B2405-210-000 SHAFT 4%y any™y 1
22 B2406-210~000 CAH ROLLER Ban-3 1
23 12430-555-800 SHAP RING #am-3 Y7y CHuy” 1
24 NE-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 pyhy1yr 3/16-28 1
25 58-7110710-5? SCREW 11/84-40 L=Y ThEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
28 B1622-210-000 YIRE PRESSER CLAWP TE49194% I5v7° 1
27 B2306-210-0A0 TEWSION RELEASE LIFTER ASH. 4F2RAVAT - 9] 1
28 $D-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2°v%y” D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
29 $§~-7110710-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 REFEYT 11/84-40 L=7 (1)
30 B1622-210-000 VIRE PRESSER CLAMP FHTFLI4Y H3V7° (1)
31 B2307-21¢-000 LIFTER INSTALLING BASE AF2RRAVNT - 25 - (1)
32 B2306-210-0B0 TENSICN RELEASE LIFTER ASH. 4R2RAVAT - 93 (B
33 D3159-555-B00C SET SCREVW J4¥- EYRRYT (1)
34 B2309-210-000 WIRE TUBE 4b2RAT4PF2-77 (1)
35 B2306-210-000 TENSION RELEASE LIFTER APIAALAT - {1
36 B2308-210-000 WIRE R PV EA (1)
37 5S8-2000820-TP SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 TAE3RY” 9/64-40 L=8 2
38 38-7110910-TP SCREY 11/84-40 L= 8.5 hEIEY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
39 135-25001 SPRING A4ITFTLAT - BIDATE 1
40 B2315-210-04A0 YIRE FIX BRACKET ASH. AR2AATAY 3F4RT4 U3 )
41 MAT-801163500 SUSPERSION PIN ETRY AT ERF E°V (1)
42 B2304-210-04A0 TENSION RELEASE ARN ASH. £P2AA9FT 93 1
43 HAT-80116S00 SUSPENSION PIN ERTFY AT EEE €OV (1)
44 B2402-210-0A0 SOLEHOID IMSTALLING BASE ASHM. A+%Y bYYFRT4 B3 1
45 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.8 RhEI2YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
46 B2402-210-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE 445 PYYHRT4 (1)
47 $S-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 he329° 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
48 HH-6040003-5C HUT M4 nyEy5yr M4X0.7 393 (2)
49 B2311-210-000 STOPPER 4h2RAYFT RBYA° (1)
50 B2310-210-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE £P2AAYT YT 2F44% (1)
51 B2403-210-000 SOLENOID 4b%Y 27T RYE (1)
52 DB6042-5565-800 PIN-SHAPE TERWINAL, FEMALE E°V %-3%4 AR (2)
53 B2409-210-040 SOLENOID ARM ASH. - SXTVIETAE YN kA 1
54 $§-68121220-TP SCREY 3/16-28 L=11.5 k52¥” 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
55 B2410-210-000 PIN Ab%Y TRTEYRITOESY (1)
58 B2409-210-000 SOLENOID ARM {h%Y 2T RYERTC (1)
57 $8-2110920-TP SCREY 11/64-40 L=8.5 Thg32y” 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

- 16 —



wﬂm
w\a\\w/wﬁ
W7

@ \m%\/ \ .&@Mw
\\ \\\ \L J@ffﬁ |

17 -~

X - Y BR#hEIG

9. XY DRIVE COMPONENTS



REF.HNO.

DESCRIPTION

B2801-210-040
$5-6000620-5P
32522-210-000
SK-6041402-TP

X-Y TABLE ASH.
SCREW 9/84-40
Y STOPPER

SCREY M4 L=14

L=8

X-Y $-7"5 7%
329" 9/64-40 L=§
YA+9A°

DYR2¥IE"AF M4

2 et
%G o et

[y

B2520-210-000
B2519-210-000
B2502-210-000
B2503-210-000

Y FIXED RACE

Y REMOVAL RACE
RACE TABLE

X REMOVAL RACE

Yas4l-2
¥4+°9b-2
V-%4%"4

X4 9y-2

35-9111020-TP
NS-8110310-SP
B2521-210-000
S$-7110810-TP

SCREW 11/684-40
NUT 11/64-40
Y BALL GAUGE
SCREY 11/64-40

L=10

L= 8.5

oyhyET A 11/84-40 L=10
uys39r 11/64-40
Y&°-4%°-9°

2hEIRY” 11/64-40 L=8.5

NS-6110310-3P
$$-8111¢26-TP
B2508-210-000
$5-6090620-3P

NOT 11/64-40
SCREV 11/64-40
X BALL GAUGE
SCREW 9/64-40

L=10
L=6

gyh739r 11/64-40
0y K 11/64-40 L=10
KR -A5" -7

E3%9° 9/64-40 L=6

B BRSO B B DI BRI w=t el DOl

&

B2507-210-000
B2501-210-000
$5-8110610-TP

X STOPPER
% FIXED RACE

SCREY¥ 11/64-40 L=6

XAF9A°
X254V-2
k529" 11/64-40 L=6

o pnd e o, ] e, o e, ] e o, P | e,

RPN PN N T

B3 DS B PO P st p pocd| perd ek b fuacd pot (S :
%WMMQQQ@Q@BG‘@NNW&@@@QM@m;@»w%@w

4

2

1

2

$5-111084¢-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $5%3° 11/64-40 L=8 2
B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER YAFTORRT - 1
B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER Yag4hna™- 1
SK-6040652-TP SCREY M4 L=4.5 oYRy?PIET A M4 L=4.5 2
B4007-210-000 X SLIT PLATE X$919 2U9b4% 1

25 S$-6121210-8P SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L=12 £3%y° 3/16-28 L=8 4
26 B2506-210-000 X DRIVE SHAFT X793y 1
27 B2509-210-000 X BELT RECEIVER XATAETSY 1
28 B2513-210-000 SPROCKET WHEEL 79 z27°059h 1
29 SH-8040802-TP SCREW H4X8 FAEYT M4X0.7 L=8 2
30 SK-6051602-TP SCREW HEX0.8 L=16 uys273%" A+ U5X0.3 L=16 4
31 RE-0600000-K0 SHAP RING 6 Ex°2+27 8 2
32 SB-10800¢5-00 RADIAL BEARING SYTFAY Y 2
3 B2504-210-000 BRACKET, A X¥°% 77359 A 1
34 SH-804060Z-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ARV 2
35 B2514-210-000 SPROCKET WHEEL Yt a9bT9 27°0% 9 1
36 RE-0600000-KP SHNAP RING 6 E#" 2149 8 2
37 B2515-210-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X773%9807% 1
38 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 5YTTAITYYY 2
39 B2512-210-000 ¥ TIMING BELT A243V2" A" At 1
40 B2505-210-000 BRACKET, B X¥"% 77359 B 1
41 SK-6051802-TP SCREV MHX0.8 L=16 nys77P3E" A M5X0.8 L=16 4
42 SH-8054002-TR SCREV H5X0.8 L=40 nYR7IE A M5X0.8 L=40 1
43 NW-6050001-8P NUT M5 1

- 18 —

ay873yr H5¥0.8 12



10. X,Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS

XY RFvEy¥e—&—FiKk

; Mo\ N
O/ S
) /@
S0
N SN 0 ,

H% //
| \

- 19 —



REF.WO. NOTE

vy AT v DESCRIPTION 4 299489
1 B2529-2106-080 STEPPING MOTOR ASH. Y450 299e°uvy” E-% 73 1
2 B25298-210-000 STEPPING MOTOR 294 2F9e° VYT E-4 (v
3 E8780-452-H00 TUBE 23¢¥3-7° (0.3}
4 D6028-555-B08B ¢-POLE- RECEPTACLE, WHITE" 0%37 ¥4y beI°ays(vu) (1)
] HE-0039400-10 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Ve-394 32 (6)
) DE042-555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Yy 2-374 iz (2)
7 B2516-210-000 COUPLING 3y7°Yuy” (1)
8 SH-8040802-TP SCREY M4¥38 FARYT M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
9 §8-7121610-3P SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L=15.5 vheIFY° 3/16-28 L=1b.5 4
18 ¥p-0501016-8D YASHER 5X10.5X%1 99”47 % 5X10.5X1 4
11 B2531-210-000 MOTOR BACE -8 MYIFRTA 1
12 §5-7151210-8°P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 2hEGEY” 15/64-28 L=12 4
13 B2523-210-000 Y DRIVE SHAFT R 1
14 RE-0600000-K0 SHAP RING 8 E¥"2p247 6 2
15 SU-6054002-TH SCREY MHX0.8 L=40¢ nYRPIATAY M5X0.8 L=40 2
18 HP-055G800~-SP YASHER 5.5X10X0.8 E38° 8% 5.5X1040.8 2
17 S§-7116910-5P SCREVW ThE32YT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
18 B2530-210-000 ADJUSTING PLATE YITHTITINIr $39895%74 1
19 §S-6110420-58P NUT 11/64-40 ayay39r 11/64-40 1
20 $8-9111510-8P SCREY 11/64-40 L=15 nyh%s" Ay 11/84-40 L=15 1
21 BE2511-210-000 ¥ GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET XKB™4r°279 991 1
z22 §8-8110422-TP SCRE¥ 11/84-40 L=4 FAZEYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
23 B2524-210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASH. Y4ET99%h 53 1
24 ¥P-0621016-5D WASHER 6.2X13X1 E39 5% 6.2X13XK1 2
25 $5-915¢710-TP BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 uyh%%" Ak 15/64-28 L=6.5 2
28 R0O-0981801-00 RUBBER RING 0yvy* - 1
27 B2534-210-000 BUSHING Y4RT93Tah QYUITARR 1
28 $B-7106002-00 SLIDE BEARING 2948797 09h 1
29 B2532-210-0A0 BUSHING ASHM. B yoy3T9Ivy” B 73 i
30 B2510-21¢-000 X GUIDE SHAFT L6 A A 1
31 SH-8040802-TP SCREW HM4X8 PAZYT M4X0.7 L=8 2
32 £2513-210-000 SPROCKET WHEEL 8>y 27°B%9% 1
33 E1816-280-000 GUIDE FPIN FHEEZ AL B AP BTV 2
34 $B-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 5YTPRITDY 2
35 B2514-210-000 SPROCKET WHEEL Y agbTy 27°R¥Yh 1
36 B2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER YA"AET8T 1
37 §8$-7110910-TP SCREY 11/84-40 L= 8.5 Iht52y” 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
38 §8$-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IhEFEYT 11/64-40 L=18 i
39 B2528-21¢-000 Y TIMING BELT Y2437 AT b 1
40 B2536-210-000 Y BELT BASE YA RER™ A 1
41 SK-8040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FARYT 2
42 SBE-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING YO d P AL 2
43 B2518-210-000 BRACKET Yu*y 779%9b 1
44 32517-210-000 Y MOTOR BASE Ye-2%"4 1
45 5§-7121410-SP SCREYW 3/16-28 L=14 2hEI2Y" 3/16-28 L=14 3
46 RE-0600000-K0 SHAP RING 6 Ed" 237 6 1
47 B2533-210-000 Y BRACKET SHAFT Y7 37937y 1
48 52529-210-0A0 STEPPING MOTOR ASH. K27y 2F9e° VY %-% Y3 1
49 £2529-210-000 STEPPING HOTOR 177) Z¥ye°VvyT -3 (1)
50 E8760-452-K00 TUBE 23f2-7° (0.3)
51 06028-555-BOB 9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 9%3% T40v be7°RsR{y1) (1)
52 06042-555-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2-334 A7 (2)
53 HE-0039400-10 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEHALE E°VR-374 AR (6)
54 SH-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 FARYT H4X0.7 L=8 (2)
55 B2518-210-000 COUPLING By7°UVY” (1)
56 $5-6122030-3F SCREY 3/16-28 L=20 v53y” 3/16-28 L=29 3
57 ¥P-0501016-3D VASHER 5X10.5X1 39 8" % HX10.541 4
58 $85-7121610-8F SCREVW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ThEIEYT 3/16-28 L=15.5 1



11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

B Rk

-21 -



REF.¥O. NOTE v » n™ ¥ DESCRIPTION 3 3% v ok v & 4 29939
1 RE-0TC0000-K0 SHAP RING 7 E#"ab9 7 1
2 #01 B2557-280-004 VASHER FOR DRIVING ARM 331949%° $°4°% A 1
3 B2578-210-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 2IEGL AT~ i
4 B2575-21¢-00¢ INSTALLING PLATE, RIGHT %133 bviy4% 3%° ]
b $5-7110910-7P SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 whEFIRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
8 B2580-21¢-000 STOPPER 2J183 AFYA° ‘ 1
T 35-6110610-TP SCREY 11/64-40 L=6 E5%9" 11/84-40 L=8 2
8 B2577-210-000 REGULATE PLATE, RIGHT T917Y #39894% 3%~ 1
] B2563-410-000 SPRING 2JE9L AT 3% 1

10 B2585-210-000 BALL 2JE%L £ -4 1
11 RE-06800000-K0 SHAP RING 6 E3"2p27 8 2
12 B2563-210-000 LIFTIRG ARW SHAFT PR RS AR 1
13 S3-6080410-5P SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 L33y 1/8-44 L=4 1
14 B2586-210-000 BALL HOLDER 37 -h191 1
15 B2573-210-000 PRESSER ARHM 2IAGEHT” i
18 B2582-210-000 SPRING 2J7Y $39IAT % 2
17 $5-6151812-TP SCREVW 15/64-28 L=18 aY¥IP34 A 15/64-28 2
18 WP-0612066-3P WASHER 6.1X11X2 E99°87 % 6.1X11%2 2
19 ¥3-06831510-KP SPRING WASHER ATRETETR 2
20 $8-7100002-00 SLIDE BEARING 234 9799y 1
el S5-8110422-TP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
22 B2550-2106-000 FEED BRACKET VR LD E N 1
23 B2571-210-000 LIFTING LEVER, RIGHT 2IEFLYAT - 3%7 1
24 £2572-210-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE 2/3%% AATY4% ]
25 £8-4110915-5P SCREY 11/64-40 L=9 FATRYT 11/84-40 L=9 4
25 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN TEBTR AFL FTARTETY 2
27 B2551-210-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT 1994T9I7Y AATY 4% i
28 ¥P-0450801-5D YASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 £39°5°% 4.5X10%¢.8 2
29 $5-9111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 gyByE A 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
30 52553-210-000 FEEDING FRAME 2/491 Jb9Y 1
31 B2556-210-000 FEED PLATE P24% 1
32 ¥P-0651001-SC WASHER L3537 H % 2
33 585-3151012-TR SCREY 15/64-28 L=9.5 Tha3Y” 15/64-28 L=9.5 2
34 B2570-210-000 LIFTING LEVER, LEFT F)AGLUAT - ERTY 1
35 B2581-210-000 SPRING 27431 EFTYATR 1
36 B258G-210-000 STOPPER 27481 AFYR° 1
37 55-7110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ThEFFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
38 B2576-21¢-000 REGULATE PLATE, LEFT 19179 Fa9e94%2 v47Y 1
39 $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E3%9° 11/64-40 L=6 2
40 B2574-210-000 INSTALLING PLATE, LEFT 2/181 LViy4% kRTY 1
41 #01 B2557-280-004A WASHER FOR DRIVIHWG ARM F319Y93° 5% A 1
42 RE-0700000-K0 SHAP RING 7 E3™2b49 7 1
43 B2583-21¢-000 SPRIKG 3I48L AT % 1

Note (FEEE) #01...

Selective part

— 23 —

BIREE



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

*6 H1EE ok

— 23 —



REF.RO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B3520-210-000  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE IITFL F2924%
2 B1419-026-000  0OIL WICK HOLDER 19y 1¥1
3 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 B33 % 3.7X8X1
4 $SS~7090520-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ALIRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5
5 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE FUETY %192 AS4Y-Y
6 B3502-210-000 OIL WICK HOLDER 1YV
7 B3509-280-000 OIL SPONGE MNES = 53V F3-2 A=Y
8  8§8-7110710-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 . ___ WEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7
9 B3503-210-000  FELT HOLDER yAVAN XA
10 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK B 2- 1YY
11 B3516-210-000 OIL WICK AT Yy
12 B3507-280-000  OIL FELT 2V TIhE
13 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1YYy 0
14 £0-2020000-00  OIL WICK R 1Yy L
15 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 T o-AN°47° 0.
16 B3508-280-000  LUBRICATING PLATE FUETY F1-14%
17 $SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 LI33Y° 9/64-40 L=21.2
18 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 £ o-AA° 47° 0
19 S$-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IREFRYT 11/64-40 L= 5
20 __B3508-210-000 _ QIL TUBE HOLDER o=k N47°4%L .
21 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 £ o-AN° 47° 0
22 B3504-210-000 OIL WICK HOLDER 1YVFHI
23 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREeFEYT 11/64-40 L=7
24 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 LS 2-An°47° 0
25 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE FUETY F191 AS4Y-V
A SS5-7110710-SP____SCREW__11/64-40 L=7 ... IkE3%I°_11/64-40 L=7
27 B3505-210-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE vy %2924%
28 B3509-280~-000  OIL SPONGE MNE - 2399 F2-2 N 4Y-Y
29 B3517-210-000  OIL TANK FELT §2923YY JIkb
30 B3501-210-000  OIL GAUGE FARFT-9°
31 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 29y 0
B Y BP-3000000-00__MINYL, TUBE. WHITE D=3 B o-in°47° 0
33 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 REIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5
34 D1630-555-B00  CORD HOLDER $S ¥ty yTa-pT 191
35 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 29y
36 BP-6000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=6 ETo-h n°47°
37 $5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRETRFYT 11/64-40 L=7
3% [Q-2020000-00__ 0OIL WICK 29
39 135-29607 SHUTTLE RACE CAP I T A°YRY
40 B3505-280-000  PRESSER PLATE T F2-24%
41 $SS-6090440-SP SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 529" 9/64-40 L=4
42 B2504-280-000 OIL FELT, FOR SHUTTLE RACE A RTLAH
43 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK 29y 1
44 135-28906 ______0OIL_TURE HOLDER B ‘ hRayYRX B
45 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 BT o-AA° 47°
46 $$-9110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 mYIET AR 11/64-40 1=5.3
47 135-28807 OIL TUBE HOLDER A B2IURA A
48 $$-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATZYT 11/64-40 L=7
49 $$-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IheIZY" 11/64-40 L=7
50 B3509-210-000 _ OIJL TUBE HOLDER C BRAYVMA C .
51 B3502-280-000  OIL TANK FELT $21-2%Y7 JIAF
52 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1YY 0
53 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREIEYT 11/64-40 L=7
54 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 E3%Y° 11/64-40 L=11
55 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 £33 6.2%13X%1
56  B3518-280-000___OIL SPONGE .. . . L FUETY $2-3A4Y-Y
57 B3507-210-000  OIL FELT $29271hF
58 R3509-280-000 OIL SPONGE MET- B3Y8 $1-2 NS 4Y-Y
59 R3506-210-000  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 742 $21924%
80 B3522-210-0A0  OIL FELT ASM. e b Ao DUNUYAY TSN

— 24 —

[e )

et bk b b et e e pd (D bt b et et e post

VMHMWMHMHNW&P—‘M(A)WHMHH[\f)r-—éf\?hﬂ\)v*MHHWHHWHWMMHHMMMMMM{@W



13. SENSOR. COMPONENTS

Yo —B%

- 25 —



REF.NO. KOTE & v A~ ¥ DESCRIPTION 9 09 v ok v % 4 a9yan
1 B4008-210-040 ¥ SLIT PLATE ASH. Y8919 2UYE4% U3 1
2 $£-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThHEFEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
3 S§E~-T7080520-8SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 ThEIRYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
4 ¥P-0330501-38 WASHER M3 L5978 38T %eh U3 (1)
5 B4010-210-000 Y SLIT ADJUSTING PLATE Y5929 AVYF $39€94% (1)
3 B4008-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y4929 2YYr42 (1}
7 B4009-210-000 ¥ SLIT PLATE BOSS Y5929 AYIE4247 R (1)
8 S$-80900870-SP SCREY 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FARYT 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
9 B4008~210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASH. ' DN EREEE 1

10 B4006-210-000 Y REMOVAL SENSOR PLATE Y447 98™Y U9 MUY 4% (1)
11 HEB0T7-510-CGA0 SEKSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 3 tVE-3A"Y(3) 93 (1)
| 2 B4011-210-000 SPACER FATYZAC -9 (2)
13 WP-0320501-SC WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 39 A % 3.2K7¥0.5 (2)
14 SH-6031010-SC SCREW H3X0.5 L=10 £51%Y" M3X0.5 L=10 (2}
15 S8-7110840-5P SCREY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2REIEYT 11/84-40 L=7.8 2
16 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5%5X10.0X0.8 £98° 5% 4.5%X10X0.8 2
17 H{-0012300-0B CABLE CLIP AL YL EN A &
18 Hi-0012300-0C4A CORD HOLDER F-7"49097° 3
19 55-6090630-SP SCREY ©9/84-40 L=8 L5%Y" 8/64-40 L=8 3
20 S3-7110710-3P SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 RBEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
21 ¥P-0330501-SB VASHER M3 3 R I6 59h H3 2
22 SH-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 FAT#Y” M3 L=8 2
23 B4170-210-040 GROUND WIRE ASM. A F=77F7-21-+" A 73 1
24 EA-9500B01-00 CLIP C¥-100 YAV 4
25 B4005-210-0A0 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASH. Yr ysy g 93 1
28 S¥-6031010-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 E52%¥" M3X0.5 L=10 (2
27 ¥P-0320501-5SC WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 £3589 %% 3.2X7%0.5 (2)
28 B4011-210-000 SPACER FATVAAC % (2)
29 B4005-210-000 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE Y¥Zusy ev% FUIYAR (1
30 ¥#8606-510-0A0 SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 2 EVE-$ATY{(2)h3 (1)
31 $E-7110840-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2HEF2YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
32 YP~0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 t59° 5% 4.5X10X0.8 2
33 B4110-210-04A0 FRAME SWITCH BASE ASH. FITT 249 RUYERTA B3 1
34 HA-0005900-00 POWER SOURCE SWITCH ASH. FURUFT VALY S (1
35 HA-0013500-00 PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH TIETRVA49F (1)
36 E£760-452-F00 TUBE 23§2-7" (0.3)
37 B4115-210-040 FRAME SWITCH CORD ASH. FATTA49F 2-b+T 93 1)
38 E&-9500801-00 CLIP CV-100 LaNE S NV 0 (2)
39 HX-0005500-04 RUBBER BUSHING A 1°h 7YYL A (1)
40 B4120-210-0A0 LMIT SY INSTALLING PLATE ASHM. U3Yr249% PUIY42 93 (1)
41 NH-~6030000~-04 NUT M3X0.5 nyHay39h H3X0.5 1y=2 (2)
42 ¥5-0310702~-KS SPRING WASHER AT28 %7% 3.1X5.8%0.7 (2)
43 ¥P-0320501-5C WASHER 3.2%7X0.5 E38H7% 3.2X7X0.5 (2)
44 SH-4031601-58 SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 FA™22y" H3X0.5 L=18 (2)
45 B4120-210-000 LMIT SVITCH INSTALLIHG PLATE TITFA4YF FUIF4L (1)
46 HA-0413600-00 MICROSWITCH 490249 ¥ (1)
47 B4116-210-000 FRAME SWITCH BASE PITTAAYF PYYIRT 4 (1)
48 $5-711071¢-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2AEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
49 $8~-7110710-SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 QREIEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
590 #01 B4002-210-04A0 PULSE CIRCUIT BOARD PLATE ASH. AR AYEAEATY PUIFTLR 23 1
50-1 #02 B4002-210-0A0-A PULSE CIRCUIT BOARD PLATE ASH. NRA ATEAEATY FUYFAR 93 1
51 B4002-210-000 PULSE CIRCUIT BOARD PLATE AR MITAFATY RUYEAR (1)
52 #01 H86805-510-04A0 SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 1 tvE-3nTy (1) 93 (1)
52-1 #02 18605-510-040~-A SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 1 evE~-3ATY 1 »3 (1)
53 SK-6031010-3C SCREW M3X0.5 L=19 E533Y° M3X0.5 L=190 (23
54 ¥P-0320501-3C YASHER 3.2X7X0.5 £39° 8% 3.2X7X0.5 (2}
55 54011~210-000 SPACER FATVUAAC -8 (2)
56 ¥P-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 3§ 48" % 4.5X10X0.8 2
57 $5-4110715-8°P SCREY 11/864-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
58 B4001-210-000 PULSE BOARD INSTALLING PLATE MYELE FUYFAR 1
59 ¥P-0330501-SB YASHER M3 L3 R 3FTIh K3 2
60 SM-4030855-SK SCREY M3 L=8.0 FATRYT M3 L=8 2
61 54130-210-0A0 FRAME SENSOR CORD ASH. FE7TEVS 2-b° B3 1
62 HK-0253202-50 25-POLE CONNECTOR 137% 25P (1)
63 B4150-210-0A0 SENSOR PLATE ASH. 4b%V Sudde U3 (13
64 B4135-210~0A0 X SENSGR CORD ASH. Xevga-+" 73 (1)
65 B4140-210-0A0 Y SENSOR CORD ASH. Yevga-+" 93 (1)
66 S5-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 ThEI2Y° 9/64-40 L=8 1
67 52703-210~000 BUSHING ) {hELFVF 77992 1
68 B4004-210-0AC X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASH. Kevs rU9b4% 93 1
69 148606-510~-0A0 SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASHM. 2 2Ve-5ATV(2)9% (3)
70 SH-6031010-8C SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 t52%y° H3X0.5 L=10 (8)
71 WP~0320501-5C YASHER 3.2X7%0.5 L39Th™% 3.2X7X0. 5 (8)
72 54011-210-000 SPACER EATYRAC -4 (8)
73 B4004-210-000 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xeve pUYT4R (1)
74 S§S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 THEeIxY. 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
75 YP-0450801-SD YASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E38T 572 4,5%X10X0.8 2
76 RE-0122800-00 CONMECTOR FIXED BASE VAT AF42TA4 2
77 5L-4860681-8C SCREW H2.6 L=8 FA”22Y° vax M2.8 L=6 2
78 HX-6006500-04 CABLE CLIP THEYR" UF 1
79 GBC-02622000 15~POLE RECEPTACLE 48y Lbe7°%%4 Yo 15%3% i
8¢ EA-9500B02-00 CLIP FY9IATUET 150 2
Note (JEEE) 01..... This pert has been replaced by the parts of Ref. Nos. 50-1 and 52-1 in a machine of serial No. 48 and after.

s OWBBEE, AOBMEIRE, Ref.No. 50-1 R 52-1 @& Eb 9 2L I,

#02..... This part is used for @ machine of serial No. 49 and after.It is designed to be used with

the part of Ref. No. 55 shown on pege 5.

So, please be sure to purchase them together.

OBENGE . OBRCEDD L. SBACBIEBEN— Ref.No. 5508BE s AL TV EEL 2 RADT,
HNEABET.

— 26 —



14. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

Y Bl SCER B 1R

NV
N/

- 27 -



- 28 —

REF.NO. KOTE PART WO, DESCRIPTION [ S { AMT
1 B2553-210-00B  FEEDING FRAME B 2I48L949Y B 1

2 B2553-210-00C  FEEDING FRAME C 2351949 C 1

3 . B5070-210-000 __ FEEDING. FRAME BRACKET . BD.VLEASY Vil v M 1
4 B1601-210-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B I¥19L B 1

5 B1601-210-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C TH18L C 1

8 B1601-210-00D  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D THISL D 1

7 B2426-210-00C  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE ATIH 4P 1

3 B2426-210-00D  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 MTIE AR 2,430 1
.9 . B2556-210-0W0 FEED PLATE BLANK, LARGE FUYTFY YRRV 804 1
10 B2556-210-0X0  FEED PLATE BLANK, SMALL YR4RTTIVy Y3y 1
11 B2556-210-0Y0  FEED PLATE BLANK, LARGE YR42TTIVI 54 1
12 B2553-210~-0%0  FEEDING FRAME BLANK, SMALL AY243IFELIFIDTTIVE Y39 1
13 B2553-210-0Y0  FEEDING FRAME BLANK, LARGE L9242 IR FIYMINTTIVY 204 1
14 B2558-210-0X0  RIGHT FEEDING FRAME BLANK, S b2 VAL EE My MUV L 1
15 . B2558-210-0Y0  RIGHT FEEDING.FRAME BLANK, L RITFIVIIIIRTT IV 874 1
16 B2559-210-0%¥0  LEFT FEEDING FRAME BLANK,SMALL A VIS WAV EY 1
17 B2559-210-0Y0  LEFT FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LARGE 2ITELYRFITERTY TSV T4 1
18 B2556-210-00B  FEED PLATE B Y24% B 1
18 B2556-210-00C  FEED PLATE C 4% C 1
20 SS5-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2hEIEYT 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2
21 . . B2592-210-000 . PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER T°IAFYY RIAFLAEINC 1
22 B2590-210-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT THIPYZATY 4R k2™ 1
23 B2591-210-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT FFLTIZATY4S 3% 1
24 B2557-210-0A0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE J°5259y 2L ITIVE 474 1
25 B2587-210-000  MATERIAL PLATE A 214139 Y574 A 1
26 B2588-210-000  MATERIAL PLATE B 2)44139 Y974 B 1
27 . . B2561-210-000__. HOME POSITION.GAUGE Fugvl -3 1
28 B1601-210-00E  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER E 3191 E 1
29 B2564-210-0A0  AUXILIARY FEED PLATE ASM. FYTIVR4R U3 1
30 B2564-210-000  FEED SUPPORT PLATE, A AYTAVR4R A (1)
31 $$-9150710-TP  BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 oYBrET A 15/64-28 L=6.5 (3)
32 WP-06510556-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L35 8% 6.5X11X1 (2)
B8 WP=00612068-SP.__WASHER.-B.1X11¥2 . . .. 39T % 6, 1X11342 . (1
34 B2565-210-000  FEED SUPPORT PLATE, B #7344 B (1)
35 B2566-210-000  FEED SUPPORT PLATE COVER EVME DR LN (1)
36 B2553-210-0W0  FEEDING FRAME BLANK YAVUELT Y2 Al VL 1
37 B2553-210-0V0  FEEDING FRAME BLANK YAIELTYE S 3 iy V] 1
38 GSB-020010A0 ONE-PEDAL SWITCH ASH. JUAC R R Z4YF D3 1
39 ... GSB~010010A0 . MANUAL SWITCH ASM. FEF 24YF Y3 1
40 GSB-010020A0 MANUAL SWITCH ASH. A FEF 249% A U3 (1
41 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FATIEY" A MAX0.7 L=8 (2)
42 GSB-01002000 MANUAL SWITCH PLATE COVER FEF 249F MIYF4R BN (1
43 EA-9500B01-00  CLIP CV-100 PR YT (1
44 SL~4030691~SC  SCREW M3 L=6 FATIRY" BAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (1
45 . _GSB-01001000. .. MANUAL SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE FEb 249F MIYT4Y (1)
45 H¥-0005500-0A  RUBBER BUSHIKG A 2°h 7T9va A (1)
47 GSB-01005040 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-28Y A 73 (1)
48 E&760-452-F00  TUBE A3F2-7" 0.1
49 GSB-01003040 MANUAL SWITCH CABLE ASH. FEb 249F ¥-7"h B3 (1)
50 H&-0013500-04  PUSH BUTTON SWITCH TIRTAVAAYF (1
8L S$-7110350-SP.. _SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 WkFEY” 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
52 "EA-9500B01-00 CLIP CV-100 FYYRAT YR (2)
53 GSB-01004040 FOOT SWITCH ASHM. IYh 249F U3 (1)
54 B2594-210-0A0  CASSETTE HOLDER ASHM. FEYMFL 3 1
55 B2593-210-000  CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE BEIMEL 27442 1



15. TABLE COMPONENTS

fH =2 BE 4R

- 29 —



REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN |V D S
1 R8201-210-000  TABLE -7k 1
2 MTJ-MS00000S SCREY SET F-2_ RUSEE AL 23 4
3 B8202-210-000  FRAME SUPPORT BAR P EIIRTY 1
4 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 /ey D=3.1 L=16 3
5 B8236-771-000  OIL DRAIH ?7793% 373 1
6 B9103-771-000  OIL DRAIN TUBE Ma a°47° 1
7 B8203-210-0A0  TABLE GROUND WIRE ASM. -7k P-X2-+" %3 2
.8 _WP-0430801-SC ___WASHER M4__ SRR IATENL M4 2
g SL-4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=6 FATIRYT thx M3 L=6 2
10 B8204-012-000  DRAWER SUPPORT L3y $¥1 2
11 $K-3311600-SC  YOOD SCREVW D=3.1 L=16 REHEYT D=3.1 L=16 B
12 118-49502 DRAVER [ ] 1
13 B1116-210-000  RUBBER FAD RoyvaTh 1
14 R8204-210-000 __ VIBRATION-PROOF _RUBBER_PAD. _ _ _  F=7"R&7-3va’h_._ 3
15 D&204-555-D0C  DRAWER STOPPER ERLTYAMYAC - 1
16 $K-3382001-SE SCREY D=3.8 L=20 ez D=3.8 L=20 2
17 E&101-210-0A0  STAND UNIT F¥r91TY 1
18 B8104-552-000  TABLE SUPPORT F-7"h $9L MA4R {4)
19 B8101-210-000  STAND ASM., UPPER HIYYFYIT Y (2)
20 ~ B8105-210-000__ STAND ASM., LEFT _ __ . YFA9KYaTH k2TY 8
21 $D-1204315-SE HINGE SCREW D=12 H=43.1 2 yzy” D=12 H=43.1 (4)
22 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 AR AT F 12.5%21.5X%3 (4)
23 ¥P-1252210-SC  WASHER 12.5¥25.6%2.2 eI HT % 12.5¥%25.6%2.2 (4)
24 YP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 e 8 % 8.7X18X1.6 {8}
25 US-0881410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AF$THT% 8.6X15X1.4 (&)
26 - SM-9082023-SE___SCREW M3 L=20_._. . . DY R M8 L=20 . (&)
27 B8110-552-000  RUBBER CAP FYHFTRTL FY7° (4)
28 B&150~-210-000  CASTER 57T REYAR (43
28 SH-9082023-SE SCREW M3 L=20 oyahET A M8 L=20 ()
30 US-0881410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MR E R 8.6X15X1.4 (1
31 YP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 e 8.7X18%X1.6 ()
32 R8126-210-000__ 0Il. HOLDER ASM. PSRN RT 45027 (1.
33 NM-BOR0721-SE  HNUT M8 oyhryh M8 (m
34 B8108-210-000  STAND SIDE SUPPORT ASM. FAVF2959279 (N
35 B&103-210-000  STAND ASM., RIGHT YF295Y2Ty 3% (1)
36 SH-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 nyHIrRT A M8 L=20 (2)
37 US-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER &.6X15X1.4 N 23T H % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
38  WP-0871602-SE___ WASHER _8.7X18X1.6 L33t 8. 7X18X1.6. . (4)
39 B&114-210-000  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TI4RI gk (2)
40 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ACRTRYTY (1
41 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING FI4% Ty (2)
42 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT ACRTRIYE (D
43 SH-9061203-SE SCREV M6 L=12 mYBIET R M6 L=12 (2)
44  ¥S-0621210-KR___ SPRING WASHER _6.2X11.4X1.2. A 2Ty 6,2X11.4X1.2 (2)
45 YP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 B3R 2 6. TXK13X1 (2)
46 B8125-210-000  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 734253919 4% (1)
47 B8151-210-000  PEDAL ACLT R (1}
48 B8107-210-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT ASH. NEVENULD ] (1)
49 B&112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET YRYF1- MI4R (2)
50 WP-0871602-SE__WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 e85 8, 7X18X1.6 (2
51 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING VASHER &.6X15X1. 4 AEFTIT R 8.6¥15K1.4 (2)
5e SH-0082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 YRS AN M8 L=20 (2)
53 H¥-6080721-SE  HUT M8 nyErIYr M8 (2)
54 SK-3452000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 TH2YT D=4.5 L=20 (2)
55 NH-6120003-SE  NUT M12 ayEsryr M12 32 (4)
56  SM-9086513-SC__ SCREW W8 =65 ~ o ayprET AR M8 L=65 2
57 WP-0871602-SE - WASHER 8.7¥18X¥1.8 e 5% 8.7K1841.6 4
53 B8180-210-000 CONTROL BOX FIXED PLATE £4%73ATa 2744% 1
59 NM-8080721-SE  NUT M8 uyarFyr M8 2
80 #01 L-4040691-SC  SCREW ¥4 L=6 FATIRYT BAZ M4AX0.7 L=6 6
61 #01 B3211-210-000  MOTOR PULLEY COVER B =% 7°-Y HnT- B 1
B2 #01 B8210-210-000_ _ MOTOR PULLEY COYER_A -2 7°-Y AT A 1
63 #01 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 L35 8 % 5.6X16X1.6 2
84 #01 SK-3552500-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.5 L=25 IREREYT D=5.5 L=25 2

Note (iE2C) #01

......

For export

WA

— 30 —



16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

AR > 2 2B

1 #01 H38510-510-AA0 CONTROL BOX ASM. 48732 3 1
2 #02 H8510-510-BA0 CONTROL BOX ASH. E4$73AT2 B3 1
3 #03 H8510-510-DAO CONTROL BOX ASH. £4%73AT2 3 1
4 #04 H8510-510-CAQ CONTROL BOX ASH. £4%7an"2 H3 1
5 H1001-510-000 CONTROL BOX t4%"3 2°992 1
& #1003-510-000 PLATE A2544% 1
7 SL-4040891-SC SCREVW M4X0.7 L=8 FATARY” ehx H4X0.7 L=8 4
8 M35860-510-0A0 FAN ASH. IPY B3 1
9 H8563-510-04A0 SCREEN KIT ASH. AMY-vEyr 3 1
10 HH-0003300-10 SCREEN KIT AVY-vxyh (1)
11 M1021-510-000 FILTER PRESSER T4h% 491 (1)
12 Hi1020-510-000 FILTER YELE (1)
13 SL-4031081-SC SCREV M3 L=10 FAT YT eh2 M3 L=10 4
i4 Hi1002-510-000 CONTROL BOX COVER 4378 £279ha74 1
15 Mi1004-510-000 HINGE 4373 RT97aevd” 2
16 SL-4041091-8C SCREY M4X0.7 L=10 FAT2RYT thA H4X0.7 L=10 4
17 H{-0015600-00 FLOPPY DISK DRIVER 709E°F 427 F34AT 1
18 KX-0011400-08 KNOB FTYa-4yv3 1
19 E9646-252-000 SYWITCH LEVER ba* - 3
20 HA-0013700-00 LEVER SWITCH VAT~ 2494 3
21 MAT-01249000 VARIABLE RESISTOR HAVF429% 1
22 #05 M3001-510-004A CONTROL PANEL EAFTINTT ATFRY - 1
23 #06 M3001-510-00B CONTROL PANEL EASTINT AN FAY-b 1427 1
24 SL-4030681-SC SCREY M3 L=86 FTAT%YY H3X0.5 L=8 %42 4
25 £E1024~-453-000 PANEL FASTENER SUPPORT AN TFAT-9% 2
26 M1007-510-000 RUBBER FOOT ATLPY 4
27 SH~-4040801-SN SCREY M4 L=8 ‘FAT %Y H4K0.7 L=8 4
28 WP-0850002-5C WASHER 8.5X18X1.86 598732 8.5X18%1.6 4
29 ¥S-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15¥1.4 ATE3 R % 8.6X15X1.4 4
30 SK-9082023-SE SCREY M8 L=20 nYByE A M8 L=20 4
31 H1005-510-000 RUBBER GASKET A AThN° YRy A 2
32 H1006-510-000 RUBBER GASKET B 1 AN° Y%y B 2
33 HX-0008600-00 EDGE BUSHING 199 VT 7Ty Ya .8
34 E1023-453-000 PANEL WASHER N ER F4T- 4
35 £1022-453-600 PANEL FASTEMNER N R TPRI- 2
38 Hi010-510-000 PLATE ARBRAD54% 1
37 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FTAT2%Y" Az M4X0.7 L=10 2
Hote (F¥EC) #01..... For domestic use (200¥) EHH 2o0)

#02..... For domestic use (100V) BWE (100V)

#03..... For export (100¥~130V) WA (100V~130)

#04..... For export (190V~250V, 380V~440¥) B (180V~2509, 380V~4401)

#05..... For Japanese Eapgi]

#06..... For English & German & French A

- 31 -



17, OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS

BVESR v & 2 B

-~

REF.KO. HOTE v ATy DESCRIPTION 7 7" v k u 4 AY4aY
1 KEB70-510-040 OPERATION BOX ASH. Y99RTa 73 1
2 HEBT0-510-040 OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. Y9EEATY H3 (1)
3 HG-0032800-00 DIODE (LD701VR) 374%-+7 (LDTO1VR) {1
4 H¥-0015300-00 BUZZER 778" - (1)
5 HG-0032900-00 DIODE (LD3O1VLL) 2¥44-+" (LD3OIVLL) (13)
6 H1083-510-000 SPACER A4YFAA° - § {19)
7 H&4-0007600-00 TACT SWITCH 2 r2494 {(19)
8 41081-510-000 QPERATION BOX FRONT COVER YHEATATEFHAC ~ (1)
g #01 H3002-510-004A QPERATION PANEL JHERTFAY-y (TT77) m

10 #02 H3002-510-00B OPERATION PANEL YHSACERY-F 1427 (1)
i1 ¥8572-510-040 OPERATION BOX STAND ASH. JHIAT2IFIY 3 (1)
12 5T-4040821-88 TAPPING SCREW XA TN (1)
13 H1076-510-000 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD IFIIFTIIVITH (1)
14 ¥1077-510-000 WASHER YF29EIT T} (1)
15 H1078-510-000 NUT V2937439 (1)
16 Hi1080-510-000 OPERATION BOX SIDE COVER YIEAT 2G4 AT - (2)
17 NH-6030001-5SC RUT M3 aysy39F H3X0.5 1y= (4)
18 NH-6030001-8C NUT M3 oyh73yr H3X0.5 132 (6)
19 ¥P-03206500-5C YASHER 3.2X7.0X0.5 EF9THTR 28T M3 (6)
20 H1082-510-000 OPERATION BOX BASE COVER YHFRAT AT -2 HA” - (n
21 5L.-4030881-SC SCREV M3 L=6 TATE2T H3X0.5 L=8 iz (4)
22 U8571-510-0A0 OPERATION BOX TRUNK CORD ASH. YOEATAFIGNAT-TTH V3 (1)

Note () #01...

For Jepanese
For English & German & French

- 32 —

R
EERILCR



HAREE R

18. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

o w//ﬁ..llx!illllj -
— e A T
M w0k o o N o QF o
: i
R _4. ﬁiiii%; N = m _

——————— e T

P 7
m “ j““““h““““““““““ulll_
| m : :__wwmm
|| (!
1] | ol E,_ét_
— ! [ W - — =Y -
= == m dlli
T | o __: i Hiss
U | | e/ e S e O @
D 1 || = = |1 __D EE
H_ \O ) n R v 13 ] __ “__ m\,,
1 28| [ == gl =l oi
| Q@. \ \A kW_ln_wmv ° “ %: | =—
__ L 1
L | Ny
r~-0-0-2-= | .
4L .

- 233 —



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION A | AMT.

1 ¥8601-510-0A0-A MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. MAIN #n7U%3 1

2 HL-0061800-57  IC (2764) P-ROM IC (2764) P-ROM (1)

3 HL-0061800-56  IC (2764) P-ROM IC (2764) P-ROM (1)

4 HL-0061800-55  IC (2764) P-ROM IC (2764) P-ROM (1)

5 HL-0061800-54  IC (2764) P-ROM IC (2764) P-ROM (1)

6 HL-0061800-53  IC (2764) P-ROM IC (2764) P-ROM (1)

7 HX-0005600-04  SPACER B AN -4- B (2)

8 SL-4030881-SC ~ SCREW M3 L=8 .~ -~ . - . . FAT239" B M3X0.5 L=8 (2)

9 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER 3.2X7.0X0.5 EFETHTR apT e M3 (2)

10 WS-0310702-KN  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.3X0.7 N 5T R 3.1X5.3X0.7 (2)
11 NM-6030001-5C  NUT M3 oya7ryr M3X0.5 1v2 (2)
12 HK-0246200-20  RECEPTACLE Ye7° 2 (1)
13 £E9616-405-000  SWITCH VS (1)
14 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 L=10 _ _FATRDT AR M3 L=10 (2)
15 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 ayHayFyr M3X0.5 192 (2)
16 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 L=10 FATEYT A M3 L=10 (4)
17 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 nyA7IYE M3X0.5 172 (4)
18 HT-0007600-0A  TRANSISTOR 28D1415 F5vYT 2% (25D1415) (3)
19 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 2SD1296 FUT 22 (23D1296) (5)
29 SL-4031281-3C_ SCREW M3 L=12 L IATax9T vha M3 L=12 (5)
21 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oyayryr M3X0.5 192 (5)
21-1 M8522-510-0A0  RESISTOR ASH. TIANTIY F42993 (D
22 ¥8604-510-0A0  POVER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. ACY-FATY H3 1
23 HG-0032500-00  DIODE (525VB20) 2 41-+" (S25¥B20) (1)
24 SL-4032081-3C  SCREW M3 L=20 2h2%Y” (M3X20) (2)
25 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 _DIRr3yr M3X0.5 192 (2)
26 WP~0320501-SC  WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 b33 H 7 3.2X7X0.5 (2)
27 HC-0188033-20  CAPACITOR 3300MF avit vy 3300MF (1)
28 HF-0014007-00  FUSE 7A 240677 2-2" TA (2)
29 SL-4041681-SC  SCREVW M4 L=16 FAT2RYT tA2 M4 L=16 (2)
30 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 oyhyIve M4X0.7 132 (2)
31 }¥9636-110-000  DIODE BRIDGE . _ AOARRTITYYIT (1)
32 HC-0188010-30  CAPACITOR 10000MF a7 v% 10000MF (2)
33 HC-0187010-20  CAPACITOR 1000MF av3Tv% 1000MF (1
34 HL-0063900~-00  IC (UPC14324H) IC (UPC14324H) (1)
35 SL~-4030881-SC  SCREW M3 L=8 FAT23YT BLZ M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
36 NH-6030001-SC  NUT M3 nyBrFYh M3X0.5 192 (2)
31 M8603-510-0A0 _ PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PHDCENTY DY . .. 1
38 £E9629-252-000  FUSE 5A k1-2" 5A (2)
39 HT-0024600-00  TRANSISTOR (2SD1162) F5UYT 2% (25D1162) (10)
40 HL-0061800-71  IC (2764) P-ROM IC (2764) P-ROM (2)
41 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3 L=8 FAT23Y" taz M3X0.5 L=8  (10)
42 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 L=10 FATXYT taz M3 L=10 (4)
43 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 L=10 L JATRYT thx M3 1=10 (6)
44 M9609-171-000  SPACER E-FIVD MIYTRAS -F (6)
45 HT-0024500-00  TRANSISTOR (2SB897) bVYT 2R (25BE&9T) (2]
46 M8602-510-0A0  FDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. FDCENTY B3 i
47 M8608-510-0A0  INTERFACE CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. AVETL-Z FATV D3 1

— 34 —



19.

POVER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS
TR — FEIR

15 16 l"/{ 1 20 21 22 23 25
18
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 #01 MB603-510-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDCEN"Y »3 1
2 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3 1=8 FATIZYT thR M3 L=8 4
3 M8547-510-0A0  PMDC POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. PMDCF Vs va-+" #3 1
4 M8553-510-040  FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FDDF v va-+". 73 1
5 M8546-510~0A0  PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASH. PHDCIva™92-+" 73 1
6 H8540-510-0A0  SOLENGID POWER SOURCE CORD ASM PATZE 1 A VY RV B /] 1
7 #02  M8604-510-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. NY-FATY H3 1
& SL-4030891-SC  SCREY M3 L=8 FAT2FYT $h2 M3 L=8 6
9 HF-0014007-00  FUSE 7A 24559 €2-2" TA 2
10 #03  M8513-510-AA0  TRANSFORMER ASM. A F3UR A h3 1
11 SL-4040891-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 FATIFYT tha M4X0.7 L=8 4
12 #04  M8513-510-BA0  TRANSFORMER ASH. A kYA A B3 1
13 #05 M8513-510-CA0-A TRANSFORMER ASH. . A VR A D3 1
14 HX-Q012300-0B _ CARLE CLIP M VUV 4
15 #07 HK-0192500-50  5-POLE CONNECTOR a#7% 5P 1
16 #05  HK-0266500-60  TERMINAL BASE RUVETA 1
17 #03 M8514-510-AA0  TRANSFORMER ASM. B Uz B U3 1
18 SL-4051091-5C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT2IYT kA2 M5X0.8 L=10 4
19 #04 M8514-510-BA0  TRANSFORMER ASM. B F3VZ B Y3 1
20 #05_ H8514-510-CAO-A TRANSFORMER ASH. B F7vA B 73 1
21 E9672-452-000  FUSE 3A E2~2" 3A 1
22 E9612-601-000 = FUSE 24 BTGBV k3-2" 1
23 HF-0021110-00  FUSE HOLDER 2P E2-2"RART 2P 1
24 HX-0015400-00  SWITCHING POWER SOURCE ALIFVT FIUETY 1
25 EA-9500B01-00  CLIP CV-100 TISEAT YR 8
26 HK-02665Q0-20  TERMINAL BASE 2p 2T uIRTA 2P 1
27 M8515-510-0A0  CAPACITOR ASM. aVFTUR 93 1
28 M8533-510-0A0  INPUT POWER SOURCE CORD ASM,. ALV I VT VM C N 1
29 SL-4030881-35C  SCREW M3 L=8 FATIFVT tha M3 L=8 4
30 M8531-510-0A0  POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. POVERF V¥ " va-1"43 1
31 #06 M8602-510-0A0  FDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. FDC¥N™Y »3 1
32 M8552-510-040  FDD SIGNALING CORD_ASM FDDZva17 2=+ %3 1
33 M8548-510-0A0  PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. N RRE-2-2-} 43 1

Note G¥EC) #01..... Refer to the page 34 on Ref.Ho.37. 344-IDRef.No.37% ZHETF > 1>,

#02..... Refer to the page 34 on Ref.No.22. 344-IDRef.No.22% ZHBET ¥ 1,
#03..... For domestic use (200¥) BEAE (2001)

#04..... For domestic use (100V) EHNAE 100V)

#05..... For export (380V~440V) BN (380V~440V)

#06..... Refer to the page 34 on Ref.No.48. 344-IRef.Ho.48% “RBETF x> 1,
#07..... For dosestic use (200V,100V) B (200V,1000)

— 35 —



REF.NO. NOTE

20, CORD COMPONERTS
g FE%

PART NO.

#01 M8601-510-0A0-A
H8540-510-0A0

MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASH.
SOLERQID POWER SOURCE CORD_ASM

|
|
|

]
[

A

r’\

|

!

S
= N\

=

po—

MAIN %A7073

SL-4030891-SC
M8542-510-0A0
M8541-510-0A0
M8558-510-0A0
M&544-510-040
U8545-510-0A0

SCREW M3 L=8

CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM.
SOLENOID CORD ASM.

SWITCH VOLUME ASM.

SENSOR SIGNALING CORD ASM.
SIGNALING CORD ASM

AR R Y-
FAT2RYT AR M3 L=
759477 b-%2~b" 53
VATV 1 e T S
A49FRTY2-4 93
EUF-Iv2T -1 93
DASR AN V00 M5 o Rk SR

[e 27

48549-510-0A0
M8551-510-040
M8532-510-0A0
M8557-510-0A0
M9640-510-00A
M8595-510-0AC

FDC SIGNALING CORD ASH.-
PEDAL SVWITCH CORD ASH.

MAIN POWER SOURCE CORD ASM.
INTERFACE CORD ASH.

CABLE CLIP

CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASM.

FDCYva™9a-+" »3
ARV FI-FT B3
MAINF Y va-}"h3
AVRIL-22-} B3

F=-7 Ay 7°

N594 1 Y-S Fan =74 43

M8594-510-0A0
M8581-510-040
M8543-510-0A0
#02  M8571-510-040
H8590-510-0A0
H8561-510-AA0

SOLENOID TRUNK CORD ASM.

X PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASM.
SYNCHRONIZER CORD ASM.
OPERATICN BOX TRUNK CORD ASH.
PEDAL SWITCH ASM. A

AC INPUT POWER SOURCE CORD ASH

YU F2954E -7k H3
XN ARE-2-F39547-7" % D3
IVIIFAFT -2~} h3

DTN AFYFAF - H3

AT RRAAYFADR
ACzag an s ™ -7"4 B3

BN B N bt b e et ped e b ferd e et
B KD ¢ O0 =3 O L1 5B L5 B — 2 4D 00 ~3 TF UT i L3 DD

M8593-510-0A0
M8592-510-040

SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASH.
Y PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASHM.

(LSS ELLEL AV VR
YA° R2E-2-F295 47770 )

s

Pt bt ek g et b ek ek bt RO b b b et e et ek b O) bt

Hote GFEC) #01..... Refer to the page 34 on Ref.No.1.
#02..... Refer to the page 32 on Ref.No.22.

344-9DRef . Ho. 1% ZBRET & 1,
324-IDRef .Ho. 2% ZHBT & 1>,

- 36 —



21. PEDAL & ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS
NEI - AR BE R

|
I
I
|
l
l
l
|
I
I

—————

n
(&
)
:
J
1

1 M8580-510-0A0 PEDAL SYWITCH ASH. 4 ACHRRAAIFADS 1

2 #01 M8599-510-040 ACCESSORIES 7T hey hi 1

3 H3010~110-B00 VOLTAGE SHEET FEUPYRI-VT TR (1)
4 _ E9829-252-000 FUSE 54 k2-2" 54 (1)
5 HF-0014007-00 FUSE 74A 24097 a3~ Th (1)
8 £9672-452-000 FUSE 3A kE2-2" 3A (1)
7 £9612-801-000 FUSE 24 B°IABY k2-27 (1)
8 #02 #8599-510-0AB ACCESSORIES 7V hey 93 1

9 ¥3006-510-000 VOLTAGE SHEET FUYPYEIAGIT IR (1)
10 £ES629-252-000 FUSE -54 E2-2" 54 (1)
11 HF-0014007-00 FUSE 74 248997 k2-2" T4 (1)
12 E9672-452-000 FUSE 3A k2-2" 34 (D)
13 E9612-601-000 FUSE 24 3°3ZRY k-7 (1)
14 #3004-510-000 PATTERN RECORD SHEET A R-vEAY Y~} 1

15 #03 }9650-510-000 FLOPPY DISK 72 77429 A 1

16 #04 M9651-510-000 FLOPPY DISK $7ER 5°42% B 1

17 #05 HTS-PO0950A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASN. P.C.D. @5 €-%7°-Y P.C.D 85 %3 1
18 #0686 MTS-P00800AO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 890 €-%7°-9 P.C.D 80 ¥»3 1

19 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 MR8 ET% 10X18%2.5 (1)
20 HM-6550815-SF NUT A-FATYH (1)
21 #08 MHTJ-VHO05000 V-BELT 50 INCH VATAM B04V¥ 1
22 #05 MTJI-VH005200 ¥V BELT 52 IKCH VA“AF 524V 1

Note (iF80) #01..... For domestic use (200V) A (200V)

For export (380¥~440V)

Floppy disk in service pattern
Floppy disk (ended initialize)
For 50 Hz

- 37 —

WA (380V~440V)
PE-V A TO9E-F4 2
VRBEHE Tov-~2
50 HzFH

80 HzA



22. THREAD

N
FILBEERE R

&)
e
e D
IRy \{
o)

TAND COMPONENTS

|
|
! f
|

D3301-585-DA0
B3311-704-000
SH-8061200-SE
B3318-704-L00

THREAD STAND ASH.

SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP
SCREV M6 L=12

THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT

LA*% 4r89v-4 93
{hRFET - Ra°2%4
E32%9" M8 L=12
187474 IABES”

B3307-704-LAB
D3313-555-D00

B3305-704-000-4

Ni-8050001-SE

THREAD GUIDE ASH. B
SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER
SPOOL REST ROD JOINT
NUT M5X0.8

AF2F4F7PVF4 B U3
{b2FHR” - 91
1FRFRT-9%"F
gYRY39e M5%0.8 1va

SH-4051405-SE

SCREV KH5X0.8 L=14

FAT239" H5X0.8 L=14

ko] et ot o (e o b .
OB =J R O e (2| =2 CO GO0 =3 OO O L DI =

D3301-555-D00 SPOOL REST ROD, LOVWER 1FRFET- Y%
B3312-012-000 SPCOL RETAINER 4F¥F 7L
B3320-704-L00 SPOOL PIN 1EIF9TAR° -
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHIONW FIEELTE N
B3303-704-L00 SPOOL REST SIRELEE M
B3302-704-LOB SPOOL REST ARM, B 127937 B
B3317-704-000 NUT C15 12747~ FAIYE
¥P-1702800-30 WASHER 17X30X2.6 E38 373 17430%2.6
¥5-1643202-4R SPRING WASHER 16.4X26.6X3.2 ATESTHTE 16.4X26.8¥3.2

19 HAD-11532000 STAPLE 2-F" 2F97°4

20 B3310-585-D00 RUBBER WASHER

— 38 —

1F2FE"- BT -Iva”,

P P e L e e et Z NP PR
B G2 2 BOIRD = B BOBD 8D == POIBO b 1t et [N B b et
(SRR < s e, NI NN NN



raemMmM— 1
1. FRAME & DEVICE COMPONENTS
ik - HREBIR

=

osied
O nooo|

oo
o oooons

p—

— 71,;5u|3(‘l R
E::wt::w JJ

- 39 —

NO. HOTE E Y AT Y DESCRIPTTIOHN 309 Vv ok Vv 4 4 29989
1 #01 HM0011-520-040 PGHM-1 PROGRAMMING DEVICE HC~520 Bve4dey 1
2 402 HKO011-520-0A4 PGHM~1 PROGRAMMING DEVICE MC-520 Bvefby 1
3 H1012-520-000 PANEL LEEDT A J) 1
4 SH-0030801-S4 SCREY M3¥0.8 L=8 F32323° M3X0.8 L= 4
5 H1003-520-000 PANEL MOUNT ANGLE, LEFT ATERRIVETPYITR (eRTY) 1
8 SH-0030801-S4A SCREVY M3X0.8 L=8 F322%9" H3X0.8 L= 3
7 M1009-520-000 DIGITIZER MOUNT, LEFT FEI" 849" vk (k2°Y) 1
8 SH-0041201-S4A SCREY M4X0.7 L=12 PRy H4¥0.7 L=12 4
9 H8505-520-0A0 GROUND WIRE ASH. A 7-21-p" A%% 1
10 M8502-520~0A0 POYER SOURCE CORD ASH. FUURTUE-ITh U3 1
11 GES-13008000 CLOTH PRESSER RUBBER 2J1411° 4 4
12 SL-4030881-SF SCREY M3 L=8 FATAEY tha M3 L=8 4
13 #03 H2002-520-000 DIGITIZER SHEET (JAPANESE) FTYTR49T Y-F (97°Y) i
14 #04 M2002-520-004 DIGITIZER SHEET FrYTR49T -9~ (3F2Y27) 1
15 H8512-520-04A0 GROUND WIRE ASM. B P=-22-F" B73 2
18 SL-4040891-SC SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 FA"2%Y" bz H4X0.7 L=8 2
17 H1013-520-000 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL P~A3%-374% 1
18 M8513-520-0A0 GROUND WIRE ASH. C P-22-F" (73 1
19 #03 H2001-520-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET,JAPANESE =293y g9y y-F (97°V) 1
20 #04 M2001-520-004 OPERATION PANEL SHEET 229 a3heagy Y-+ (3hah27) 1
21 H1062-520-000 PANEL MOUNT ANGLE, RIGHT AOFARGVRIVIT A (3%7) 1
22 SK-0030801-Sa SCREV M3X0.8 L=8 FIA22YT H3K0.8 L= K
23 SH-1031201-SC SCREV M3X0.5 L=12 $353%Y” M3X0.5 L=12 P4
24 H1011-520-000 SLIDE STAY WASHER A54F"2%- 997 % 1
25 HM-7030510-SA NUT M3 oYy IHnTIh U3 Z
26 M1010-520-000 SLIDE STAY 54" 2F - 1
27 SE-0030601-S4 SCREY M3X0.5 L=8 FIZ2FYT M3AO.H L=6 2
28 NY-7030510-S4A NUT M3 oYy 79039k U3 Y4
29 H1008-520-000 DIGITIZER MOUNT, RIGHT FTYTRA9T w9y (3%7) 1
30 SKH-0041201-S4A SCREY M4X0.7 L=12 F3A2%YT M4X0.7 L=12 &
Note ((E88) #01..... For domestic use B
802..... For export WA
#03..... For Japanese 1) 4]
#04..... For English & German & French 3. 118974 ]



2. LED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPUNENTS

L E DE#BI%
i

REF.RO. HOTE E¥ AT Y DESCRIPTIOHN 3 7° v & ¥ 4 29939
1 H8B801-520-0A0 LED CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. LEDaA~Y 73 1
Z HG-0033500-00 DIODE 84247 (40)
3 H¥-0018100-00 BUZZER A A (1)
4 HES07-520-040 SIGHALING CORD ASM. A Yv2°9%-7"h A%3 (1)
5 HE508-520-0A0 SIGHALING CORD ASH. B yvatay-774 BY3 {1)
& SL-4030681-3C SCREY M3 L=86 FATFY" M3X0.5 L=6 taz 4
7 01 WU8503-520-0B0 DIGITIZER ASH. FOYTRAST % 1
8 902 M8503-520-0C0 DIGITIZER ASH. 792487 93 1
9 K2602-520-000 STYLUS PEW AR43ZATY (1)

10 801 K2002-520-000 DIGITIZER SHEET (JAPAHWESE) FTYTR49T I-+ (977Y) (1)
11 #02 W2002-520-004 DIGITIZER SHEET YT R487-9-F (3%3737) 1
12 #03 H8603-520-000 TWO BUTTON CURSOR Y-4"8y -4 1

Hote (iFfC) #01....

#03....

. For Jepanese
. For English & German & French
. Special order part

— 40 —

B
3184
HPE B



(WITH INVERTING DEVICE) (For T, J)

AMS—-210A

(T, JiE)

AMS—-210A REEBRERK

—_

e ———————

O

H, JIERE) |

J

(For H,

- 471 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO.

FRUADOBET. AMS—210AHEETT,

DESCRIPTION [ S AMT.
i $$-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 kIRYT 11/64-40 L=T7 2
2 D3164-555-B00 QUTER PRESSER PLATE 792-131 4
3 B4308-210-000 __ WIRE MOUNTING BRACKET, LEFT _  _AYFVI4Y 19IMUYI4R eyTy 1
4 $S-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L<14 IMEF2Y" 11/64-40 L=14 2
5 NS-6620310-SP  HNUT 3/16-32 uyhyIyr 3/16-32 ' 2
6 S§S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I/ITRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
7/ B4311-210-0A0  SOLENOID ASH. AVFURRTZYE U3 1
8 EA-9500B01-00  CLIP CV-100 FYIIAT UL (4)
9 B4313-210-000  SOLENGID SUPPORTER, B Vs vE VIR VY 69
10 B4311-210-000-A SOLENGID AUFURYT Y (1)
11 B4312-210-000  SOLENOGID SUPPORTER, 4 INGVEUAE VISR UL 5 (1)
12 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-23 oYy 15/64-28 (2)
13 ¥S-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER AR5 % 4.5%8.5X1 (6)
14 SM-6041210-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 t5a2%3° M4X0.7 L=12 (6)
15 . _B4308-210-000~-A ¥IRE NUT J4%¥-7%% (2)
16 $$-7151210-SP  SCREW. 15/64-28 L=12 /L5%Y" 15/64-28 L=12 4
17 B4307-210-000  OUTSIDE SLIDE PLATE AVFVIIIREFL ZATUAY 1
18 B4316-210-000  BELT COVER LID AIFVAIATREIAT -2 1
19 B4315-210-000  SPRING, B 2)AFIATE B 2
20 B4310-210-000  WIRE MOUNTING BRACKET, RIGHT AVFVI4Y FFLRUYTAR 3IFT 1
.21 B4304-210-0A0  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ASH. AYTYAITELEL ZATU4R U3 1
22 B4305-210-0AC  WIRE ASM. VGV LU ES S (1)
23 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 u9EyIYr 3/16-32 (2)
24 B4304-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER MFVAGTHTTL 2ATY4% (1)
zh $S-6081216-SP SCREY 1/8-44 L=12 v9%y" 1/8-44 L=12 4)
26 SS-6080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.9 v5%y” 1/8-44 L=8 (4)
27 B4303-210-000 TURK AROUKD CRANK BEARING NITY 95vh IThgx e8]
28 B4301-210-000  TURN AROUND CRANK SHAFT MNTY BV YTy (D
29 RE-0400000-KO  SNAP RING 4 Ef™4v49 4 §9)
30 D2568-L8%W-B00  LIFTING DRIVE PLATE Pa%-141 (I1) (2)
31 D2569-L8W-~B00  OUTER SUPPORT PLATE 792-9¥54% (2)
32 B4314-210-000 INTERMEDTATE PRESSER BASE AUTVASTHEEL PYIERTA 1
33 $§-1090750-SP.___SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L=7 IRAAMYYTEYT 2
34 SS-7060810-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IVELFEY” 3/32- 56 L 5 5 1
35 UP-0250516-SD  YASHER 2.5X6X0.5 E54” 8 % 2.5X6X0.5 1
36 #01 MDP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 N DPX17 #14 i
37 #02 HC-3720000-00  NEEDLE 135X17 #80 A SY3355 90 1
38 B2425-210~0AB  NEEDLE PLATE ASH. A4y 23 (Hya9) 1
39 . 85-1060210-TP.._ .SCREW .3/32-56.1=2.2 $53y" 3/32-56 L=2.2 2)
40 R2426-210-00B  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MTFET4R" (1)
41 B2425-210-000  NEEDLE PLATE Aj4% 1)
42 B2417-280-000 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER 4459 WAT-ITY n
43 B2416-280-000  COLLAR FIS UNR MR V0 1
44 B2415-280-0A0 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASH. 4MEY LAT- (9F9) U3 (n
45 _ B2414-280-0A0 . MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. {3y bAT- (BT4) B3 (&9)]
46 SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 v53y" 11/64-40 L=4 (1
47 $$-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W32y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
48 YP-0450846-5P  WASHER [5/A 00 M (1)
49 ¥Z-0640312-K0  WAVED WASHER FIFTRETHE 6.4X11X0.3 (1)
50 B2418-280-000  MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK FAAZ YVY (1)
-y - B2424-210-000 .. _COUNTER KNIFE. 17442 1)
52 SS-7000410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 eIy 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
53 © B2423-280-00C  WASHER P-4z 7572 C (1)
54 B2421-210-0A0  MOVING KNIFE ASH. RS Y S/ (1)
55 ¥P~-0600116-KP  WASHER (A0 M (3)
56 SD-0600281-TP  HINGE SCREW H=6 ¥=2.7 ¥ vEy” H=6 ¥=2.7 4}
57 D1805-MLB-HOO. . OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 11792 ] 1
58 D3112-L4B-BO0  TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) AFRIATR (BYURY) 1
59 B3129-053-000  TENSION SPRING AMFI-INTF 1
50 B1406-210-000  THREAD GUIDE NET 9L PUTL (P9ES) 1
61 D1818-282-H00  SHUTTLE 5T (7bAY 39) 1
62 D1817-282-N00  SHUTTLE RACE RING, THICK NEEDLE FIETR A9T (FRAY a9) 1
63 .. _MDP-170B1800 . __ NEEDLE _DPX17 #18 M DPX17 #18 ... 1
64 #02 WMC-3720011-00  NEEDLE 135X17 #110 M) SY3355 110 1
65 B4317-210-0X0 IHTERMEDIATE PRESSER BLANK RYFVANTHEEL 7730 1
66 B4323-210~000  WIRE HOLDER GRS LAY M/ 2
67 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /EIFRY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
Hote. (iE3E) #01..... Except JE JE %2B<
#02..... For JE JEH
s ALl parts other than sbove are same as those of model AMS-210A. — 42 —



NUMERICAL. INDEX OF PARTS # 5|
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page  Ret
BE N X No. % No. & R No
-210~ ; B2105-210-000 14 30 B2513-210-000 18 28
g%ggg_g%g_gég 2 % B2108-210-0A0 14 20 B2513-210-000 20 32
BP-3000000-00 24 15 B1508-210-000 & 16 B2107-210-000 14 28 B2514-216-000 18 35
PP 300000000 o 18 B1509-227-000 10 1 B2108-210-000 14 23 B2514-210-000 20 35
BP-3000000-00 24 21 B1510-227-000 10 3 B2109-210-000 14 15 B2515-210-000 18 37
BP-3000000-00 24 24 B1511-210-000 8 26 B2301-210-0A0 16 13 B2518-210-000 20 7
BP-3000000-00 24 32 B1511-555-000 10 2 B2301-210-000 16 15 B2516-210-000 20 55
BP-3000000-00 24 45 B1513-210-000 & 10 B2302-210-000 16 18 B2517-210-000 20 44
BP-6000000-00 24 38 B1515-210-000 § 8 B2302-280-0A0 14 1 B2518-210-000 20 43
B1103-210-000 4 52 B1801-210-008 28 4 B2302-280-000 14 4 B2518-210-000 18 6
B1104-210-000 2 8 B1601-210-00C 28 5 B2304-210-040 16 42 B2520-210-000 18 5
B1105-210-0A0 2 1 B1601-210-000 28 6 B2305-210-000 16 20 B2521-210-000 18 11
B1106-210-0A0 4 20 B1601-210-00E 28 28 B2306-210-0A0 16 27 B2522-210-000 18 3
B1107-210-0B0 4 42 B1601-210-000 10 8 B2308-210-0B0 16 32 B2523-210-000 20 13
B1108-210-000 2 55 B1602-210-0A0 10 47 B2308-210-000 18 35 B2524-210-080 20 23
B110§-210-000 2 54 B1603-210-0A0 10 10 B2307-210-000 16 31 B2526-210-000 20 38
B1110-210-000 2 58 B1606-210-000 10 39 B2308-210-000 16 36 B2528-210-000 20 39
B1111-210-000 4 46 B1807-210-000 10 11 B2309-210-000 18 34 B2529-210-0A0 20 48
B1111-232-000 2 30 B1608-210-000 10 17 B2310-210-000 16 50 B2520-210-080 20 . 1
B1112-210-000 2 57 B1609-210-000 10 43 B2311-210-000° 16 49 B2529-210-000 20 2
B1113-210-000 2 58 B1610-210-0A0 10 34 B2312-210-000 6 29 B2520-210-000 20 49
B1115-232-080 2 14 B1811-210-000 10 4 B2313-210-000 14 13 B2530-210-000 20 18
B1115-232-080 2 35 B1612-210-000 10 36 B2313-280-000 14 3 B2531-210-000 20 11
B1115-232-000 2 18 B1615-210-0A0 10 14 B2315-210-0A0 16 40 B2532-210-040 20 29
B1115-232-000 2 38 B1616-210-000 10 26 B2330-210-000 8 31 B2533-210-000 20 47
B1116-210-000 4 48 B1817-210-000 10 27 B2401-210-000 6 27 B2534-210-000 20 27
B1118-210-000 3¢ 13 B1618-210-000 10 = 24 B2402-210-0A0 18 44 B2536-210-000 20 40
B1117-210-000 2 3 B1619-210-080 10 30 B2402-210-000 16 46 B2550-210-000 22 22
B1118-210-000 2 . 49 B1622-210-000 10 22 B2403-210-000 16 51 B2551-210-000 22 27
B1121-210-0A0 & 37 B1622-210-000 16 28 B2404-210-000 16 12 B2553-210-0%0 28 37
B1122-210-000 4 47 8%622-210-000 16 30 B2405-210-000 18 21 B2553-210-0W0 28 36
B1122-280-000 2 34 81623-210-000 10 13 B2406-210-000 16 22 B2553-210-0X0 28 12
B1123-210-000 18 21 B1625-210-000 10 15 B2407-210-000 16 8 B2553-210-0Y0 28 13
B1123-280-000 2 22 B1626-210-000 10 37 B2408-210-000 16 6 B2553-210-00B 28 1
B1124-210-000 18 22 B1627-210-000 10 32 B2409-210-040 16 53 B2553-210-00C 28 2
B1124-280~000 2z 44 B1628-210-0A0 10 48 B2409-210-000 16 58 B2553-210-000 22 30
B1125-210-000 4 30 B1628-210-000 10 53 B2410-210-000 18 55 B2556-210-040 28 9
B1125-280-000 2 43 B1629-210-000 10 51 B2411-210-000 16 3 B2556-210-0%0 28 1
B1126-210-000 2 8 B1630-210-000 10 50 B2412-210-000 16 11 B2556-210-0Y0 28 11
B1126-552-000 2 42 B1631-210-000 10 54 B2413-210-000 16 5 B2556-210-00B 28 18
B1127-280-000 2 25 B1633-210-000 10 42 B2414-210-000 16 18 B2556-210-00C 28 19
B1128-210-000 4 25 B1701-210-000 & 20 B2414-280-0A0 12 50 B2556-210-000 22 31
B1130-210-000 4 28 B1702-210-000 8 38 B2414-280-040 42 45 B2557-210-0A0 28 24
B1131-210-0A0 4 32 B1703-210-040 & 19 B2415-210-000 16 17 B2557-280-004 22 2
B1136-210-000 4 28 B1704-210-000 8 14 B2415-280-0A0 12 49 B2557-280-00A 22 41
B1137-210-000 4 31 B1705-210-0A0 8 15 B2415-280-0A0 42 44 B2553-210-0X0 28 14
B1140-210-000 4 40 B1707-210-000 8 18 B2416-280-000 12 48 B2558-210-0%0 28 15
B1150-490-000 2 12 B1709-210-000 8 22 B2416-280-000 42 43 B2559-210-0X0 28 16
B1201-210-000 & 39 B1801-210-000 12 33 B2417-280-000 12 47 B2550-210-0Y0 28 17
81202-210-000 6 25 B1802-210-080 12 21 B2417-280-000 42 42 B2561-210-000 28 27
B1203-210-000 8 28 B1803-210-000 12 40 B2418-280-000 12 55 B2563-210-000 22 12
RO T I B1804-280-0A0 12 34 B2418-280-000 42 50 B2564-210-000 28 20
B1204-210-040 6 35 B1805-210-000 12 3 B2421-210-0A0 12 59 B2564-210-000 28 30
B1205-210-0A0 & 47 B1805-980-000 12 29 B2421-210-0A0 42 54 B2565-210-000 28 34
B1205-210-0B0 6 43 B1806-210-000 12 2 B2423-280-00C 12 58 B2566-210-000 28 35
piace i &3 B1808-980-000 12 38 B2423-280-00C 42 53 B2570-210-000 22 34
B1208-210-0A0 6 48 B1812-980-0A0 12 8 B2424-210-000 12 56 B2571-210-000 22 23
B1209-210-040 6 50 B1813-980-000 12 8 B2424-210-000 42 51 B2572-210-000 22 24
piag i 8 10 B1814-980-000 12 11 B2425-210-0AB 42 38 B2573-210-000 22 15
B1401-210-000 6 13 815-980-000 12 12 B2425-210-0A0 12 43 B2574-210-000 22 40
B1402-210-000 6 12 Ploitas-00 b o B2425-210-000 12 48 B2575-210-000 22 4
B1403-280-000 6 18 R 22 28 B2425-210-000 42 41 B2576-210-000 22 38
B1404-280-000 6 7 B1817-280-0A0 12 4 B2426-210-004 12 45 B2577-210-000 22 8
B1405-012-000 2 19 Bi818-280—000 12 5 B2426-210-00B 42 40 B2578-210-000 22 3
B1405-210-000 6 18 B1810-280-000 12 19 B2426-210-00C 28 7 B2580-210-000 22 6
B1408-210-000 42 60 81820-280~000 12 17 B2428-210-00D 28 8 B2580-210-000 22 36
B1411-552-080 6 14 1 280-000 12 14 B2430-210-000 12 54 B2531-210-000 22 35
B1411-804-B00 12 9 Dladlizoe 1z B2501-210-080 18 1 B2582-210-000 22 16
B1411-804-B00 12 39 blocazs0-o0b 1z 18 B2501-210-000 18 18 B2583-210-000 22 9
Bla1l-804-Co0 6 8 b109 250080 o 2 B2502-210-000 18 7 B2583-210-000 22 43
Bl414-232-000 6 11 B%ggl-zso—oao 6 1 B2503-210-000 18 8 B2585-210-000 22 10
B1419-026-000 24 2 b oé-ssz—ooo 6 8 B2504-210-000 18 33 B2586-210-000 22 14
B1501-127-000 10 5 Pl ooy 28 B2505-210-000 18 40 B2587-210-000 28 25
81501-210-000 & 35 B1005- 41-B00 6 4 B2506-210-000 18 28 B2588-210-000 28 26
B1502-210-0A0 8 30 Blgosislé-OAo 14 27 B2507-210-000 18 17 B2590-210-000 28 22
B1502-541-000 10 8 palolAl0-oh Mo B2508-210-000 18 15 B2591-210-000 28 23
B1504-210-000 8 12 ol 1 4 B2509-210-000 18 27 B2592-210-000 28 21
B1505-210-000 8 29 pAld LN 1 B2510-210-000 20 30 B2593-210-000 28 55
B1508-210-000 8 24 B2103-2 o B2511-210-000 20 21 B2594-210-0A0 28 54
B1507-210-000 8 2 B2104-210-000 14 | B2512-210-000 18~ 39 B2702-210-000 14 14

— 4

3 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 8|
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page Ref
& " No. &E B’ No., R E No. S " No.

B2703-210-000 26 67 B4006-210-000 26 10 D1630-555-B00 24 34 HG-0033500-00 40 2
B3107-804-000 14 8 B4007-210-000 18 24 D1805-MLB-HOO 42 57 HK-0039400~1¢ 20 5
B3112-761~-000 14 5 B4008-210-0A0C 26 1 D1817-282-N00 42 82 HE-0039400-16 20 53
B3114-232-000 14 g B4008-210-00¢ 26 6 D1818-282-R00 42 61 HE-0122900-0¢ 26 78
B3114-771-000 2 48 34009-210~-000 26 7 D2430~-555-B00 4 12 BK-0102500-5¢ 35 1§
B3118-771-000 - 14 11 B4010-210-006 28 5 D2430-555-B00 18 23 HK-0246200-20 34 12
B3120-125-000 14 10 B4011-210-00¢ 28 12 D2568-1.8¥-B00 42 30 HK-0253202-5¢ 26 62
B3123~-352-000 2 18 B4011-210-00¢ 26 28 D2569-L8¥-B00 42 31 HK-0266500-20 35 28
B3123-352-000 2 38 B4011-210-00¢ 26 55 D3112-L4B-BOO 42 58 HK-0266500-6¢ 35 16
B3125-012-000 2 18 B4011-210-000 26 72 D3159-555-B00 16 33 HL-0061800-53 34 8
B3125-012-000 2 39 B4110-210-040 26 33 D3164-555-B00 42 2 HL-0081800-54 - 34 5
B3126-012-000 2 19 B4110-210-000 26 47 D3301-555-DA0 38 1 HL-0061800-55 34 4
B3126-012-000 2 37 B4115-210-0A0 26 37 D3301-555-D00 38 10 HL-0061800-56 34 3
B3126-012-000 14 8 B4120-210-0AC 26 40 D3310-555-D00 38 20 HL-00681800-57 34 2
B3128-053-000 42 59 84120-210-000 26 45 D3313-555-D00 38 6 HL-00681800-71 34 40
B3132-552-000 14 7 B4130-210-0AC 26 61 D6028-555-BOB 20 4 HL-0063900-0C0 34 34
B3201-210-040 4 10 B4135-210-0AC 26 84 D6028-555-BOB 20 51 HH¥-0003300-10 31 10
B3203-210-000 4 18 B4140-210~0A0 28 65 DB8042-555-B00 8 4 HT-0007600-04 34 18
B3204-210-000 4 3 B4150-210-0A0 26 83 D6042-555-B00 10 57 HT-0024500-00 34 45
B3205-210-000 4 1 B4170~-210-0A0 26 23 DB8042-555-B00 14 35 HT-0024800-00 34 39
B3206-210-000 4 1 B4301-210-000 42 28 D6042-555-B00 16 52 HT-0025700-00 34 19
B3207-210-000 4 1 B4303-210-000 42 27 D68042-555-B00 20 8 HX-0005500-08 26 38
B3208-210-000 4 17 B4304-210-0A0 42 21 D6042-555-B00 20 52 HX-0005500-04 28 48
B3208-280-000 4 11 B4304-210-000 42 24 D8113-555-B00 30 41 HX-0005600-0A 34 7
B3209~210-000 4 18 B4305-210-0A0 42 22 D8204-555-D00 30 15 HX-0006500-04 28 78
B3216-210-000 4 4 B4307-210-000 42 17 HX-0009600~00 31 33
B3211-210-000 4 7 B34308-210-000-4 42 15 EA-8500B01-00 28 24 HX-0011400-0B 31 18
B3212-210-000 4 3 B4309~-210-000 42 3 EA-9500B01-00 26 38 HX-0012300-04 26 18
B3212-761-000 4 2 B4310-210-000 42 20 EA-9500B01-00 28 43 HX~-0012300-0B 28 17
B3213-210-000 6 24 B4311-210-0A0 42 7 EA-9500B01-00 28 52 HX-0012300-0B 35 14
B3302-704-L0B 38 15 B4311-210-000-A 42 10 EA-9500B01-00 35 25 HX-0015300~00 32 4
B3303-704-L00 38 14 B4312-210-000 42 11 EA~-9500B01-00 42 8 HK~0015400-00 35 24
B3305~704-000-4 38 7 B4313-210~000 42 9 EA-8500B02-00 28 80 HX-0015600-00 31 17
B3307-704-LAB 38 5 B4314-210-000 42 32 E1022-453-000 31 35 HX-0018100-00 40 3
33311-012-000 38 13 B4315-210-000 42 19 £1023-453-000 31 34

B3311-704-000 38 2 B4316-210-000 42 18 E1024-453-000 31 25 HAD-11532000 38 19
B3312-012-000 38 1 B4317-210-0%0 42 65 E8760-452-F00 26 38 HAT-01249000 31 21
B3317-704-000 38 18 B4323-210-000 42 68 E8760-452-F00 28 48 MAT-80118300 8 21
B3318-704-L00 38 4 B5070-210-000 28 3 E8760-452-H00 20 3 HAT-80116300 16 41
B3320-704-L00 38 12 B8101-210-0A0 30 17 E8760-452-M00 20 50 HAT-80116300 16 43
B3416-552-000 14 32 B8101-210-000 30 19 E0612-601-000 35 22 HC-2005010-00 8§ 20
B3501-210-000 24 30 B8103-210-000 30 35 E9612-601-000 37 7 MC-3720009-00 42 37
B3502-210-000 24 6 B8104-552-000 30 18 E9812-801-000 37 13 MC-3720011-00 42 64
B3502-280-000 24 51 88105-210-000 30 20 E9616-405-000 34 13 MDP-170B1400 42 38
B3503-210-000 24 8 B8107-210-000 30 48 £9629-252-000 34 38 MDP-170B1800 42 83
B3504-210-000 24 22 B8108-210-000 30 34 £9629-252-000 37 4 HDP-500B1400 6§ 19
B3504-280-000 24 42 B8110-552-000 30 27 £9629-252-000 37 10 HTJ-¥S00000S 20 2
B3505-210-000 24 27 B8112-552-000 30 49 £9646-252-000 31 19 HTJ-VH005000 37 21
B3505-280-000 24 40 B8114-210-000 30 39 £9872-452-000 35 21 MTJ-VHMO05200- 37 22
B3508-210-000 24 59 B8125-210-000 30 46 E9672-452-000 37 i} HTS-PO0800AC 37 18
B3507-210~000 24 57 B8126~210-000 30 32 E0872-452-000 37 12 HTS~PO0Q50A0 37 17
B3507-280-00¢ 24 12 B8150-210-000 30 28 0011-520-04A 39 2
B3508-210-000 8 6 B8151-210-000 30 47 GBC-02622000 26 79 ¥0011-520-040 39 1
B3508-210-000 24 20 B8152-771-000 30 42 GES-13008000 39 11 K1001-510-000 31 5
B3508-280-00C¢ 24 18 B8153-771-000 30 40 GSB-010010A0 28 39 M1002-510-00¢ 31 14
B3509-210-000 24 50 R8180-210-000 30 58 GSB-01001000 28 45 ¥1002-520-00¢ 39 21
B3509-280~000 24 7 B8201-210-000 30 1 GSB-010020A0 28 40 ¥1003-510-000 31 8
B3509-280-000 24 28 B8202-210-000 30 3 (iSB-01002000 28 42 ¥1003-520-000 3¢ 5
B3509-280-000 24 58 B8203-210-0A0 30 7 GSB-010030A0 28 49 1004-510-000 31 15
B3515-210-000 2 10 B8204-012-000 30 10 GSB-01004040 28 53 ¥1005-510-00¢ 31- 31
£3516-210-000 24 11 B8204-210-000 30 14 SB-010050A0 28 47 M1006-510-000 31 32
B3517-210-000 24 29 B8210-210-000 30 62 (iSB-020010A0 28 38 ¥1007-510-006 31 26
B3518-210-000 24 5 B8211-210-000 30 61 H1008-520-000 39 29
B3518-210-000 24 25 B8218~125-000 4 50 HA-0005900-00 286 34 H1009-520-000 39 7
B3518-280-000 24 &8 B8236~771-000 30 5 HA-0007600-00 32 7 ¥1010-510-000 31 36
53520-210-000 24 1 B9103-771-000 30 6 HA-0013500-0A 28 50 ¥1010-520-006 39 26
B3521-210-000 2 41 gﬁ'gg%ggog‘gg gg 22 H1011-520-00¢ 39 24
B3522-210-0A0 24 60 - -00 24 13 - 00~ M1012-520-000 39 3
B3541-012-000 24 - 10 gg-ggggggg-oo 24 14 HA-0013700-00 31 20 H1013-520-00¢ 39 17
B4001-210-000 26 58 £Q-2020000-00 24 31 HC-0187010-20 - 34 33 H1020-510-000 31 12
B4002-210-0A0 26 50 CQ-2020000-00 24 35 HC-0188010-30 34 32 M1021-510-000 31 11
B4002-210-0A0-4 268  50-1 £0-2020000-00 24 38 HC-0188033-20 34 27 M1076-510-000 32 13
B4002-210-000 26 51 £Q-2020000-00 24 52 HF-0014007-00 34 28 H1077-510-000 32 14
B4003-210~000 8 42 CQ-2522000-00 24 43 HF-0014007-00 35 9 H1078-510-000 32 15
B4003-210-000-4 8 53 CS-079101A-SH 12z 31 HF-0014007-060 37 5 H1080-510-000 32 18
B4004-210-0A0 26 68 £S-080081B-SH 12 41 HF-0014007-00 37 11 H1081-510-000 32 8
B4004-210-000 26 73 CS-147101A-SH & 31 HF-0021110-060 35 23 M1082-510-000 32 20
B4005-210-0A0 26 25 CS-147101A-SH 6 33 HG-0032500-00 34 23 M1083-510-000 32 6
B4005-210~-000 26 29 HG-0032800~-00 32 3 H2001-520~-00A 38 20
B4006-210-0A0 26 9 HG-00329800-00 32 5 M2001-520-000 3¢ 19

— 44 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 2z 3|
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page  Ref
BE & No. LE No. & No. Lt B No.
U2002-520-004 39 14 H8607-510-040 26 11 SB-1080005-00 18 32 - SH-8041402~TP 18 4
42002-520-004 40 11 k8608-510-0A0 34 47 $B-1080005-00 18 38 SH-8051602-TP 18 30
¥2002-520-000 39 13 H8670-510-0A0 32 2 SB~1080005-00 20 34 SH-8051802-TP 18 41
H2002-520-000 40 10 H9602-520-000 40 9 SB-1080005-00 20 42 SM-8054002-TN 18 42
H3001-510-008 31 22 ¥8603-520-000 40 12 SB-7100002-00 20 28 SH-8054002-TH 20 15
¥3001-510~00B 31 23 M9609-171-000 34 44 SB-7100002~00 22 20 SH-BO56550~SP 4 449
H3002-510-004 32 H9636-110-000 34 31 SB-7120001-00 8 27 SH-B061200-SE 38 3
}3002-510-00B 32 10 M9640-510-008 36 13 SD-0500803-TP 18 7 SH-8040802-TP 18 34"
¥3004-510-000 37 14 #9850-510-000 37 15 Sb-0600281-TP 12 61 SU~8040602-T 20 41
¥3006-510-000 37 9 H9851-510-000 37 16 SD-0600281-TP 42 56 SH-8040802-TP 18 20
K¥3010-110-B00¢ 37 3 SD-0600291-TP 10 20 SH-8040802-TP 20 8
H4007-110-04B 6 49 NHM-6030000-0A 26 41 SD-0600411~TP 10 29 SH-8040802-TP 20 31
MB8502-520-0A0 38 10 NH-6030001-5C 4 41 SD-0640191-TP 10 9 SH-8040802-TP 20 54
¥8503-520-0B0 40 7 NH-6030001-SC 32 17 SD-0640211-SP 14 21 SH-0081203-SE 30 43
¥3503-520-0C0 40 8 N#-6030001-5C 32 18 SD-0640321-SP 16 28 SH~0082023-SE 30 28
¥8505-520~040 39 9 Nu-8030001-3C 34 11 SD-0840323-TP 10 49 SH-9082023-SE 320 29
H8507~520~040 40 4 HY-6030001-5C 34 15 $D-0640391-TP 10 44 SH-0082023-SE 30 36
¥8509-520-040 40 5 HM-6030001-5C 34 17 SD-0650305-TP 16 1 SH-9082023-SE 30 52
¥8510-510-40 31 1 HM-6030001-3C 34 21 $D-0720332-sP. 8 17 SH-0082023-SE 31 30
¥8510-510-BAC 31 2 NM-6030001-3C 34 25 $D-0801021-TP" 12 24 SU-00868513-SC 30 56
¥8510-510-CA0 31 4 NU-6030001-SC 34 36 SD-1100301-TP 18 4 $$-1080210-TP 12 44
M8510-510-DA0 31 3 HH-6040001-5C 34 30 $D-1204315-SE 30 21 $S-1080216-TP 42 30
¥8512-520~0A0 39 15 NM-6040003-5C 14 28 SK-3311600-SC 30 4 £5-1080750-SP 42 33
¥8513-510-AA0 35 10 NM-8040003-SC 16 43 SK-3311800-SC 30 11 $S-1110840-TP 12 62
M8513-510-BA0 35 12 {H-6050000-SC 4 58 SK-3382001-SE 3¢ 18 SS-1110840-SP 2 50
¥8513-510-CA0-4 35 13 NM-8050001-SE 38 8 SK-3452000-SC 30 54 $S-1110846-SP 2 51
¥8513-520-040 39 18 HM-8050001-SP 18 43 SK-3552500~-SC 30 64 $S-1110840-SP 2 &9
¥8514-510-40 35 17 NU-8060003-SC 10 56 SL-4030681-SC 31 24 $S-1110840-SP 18 20
M8514-510-BA0 - 35 10 N4-6080721-SE 30 33 SL-4030681-SC 32 21 $$-2090820-TP 16 37
¥8514-510~CA0-4 35 20 NM-8080721-SE 30 53 SL-4030681-SC 40 6 SS-2110920-TP 16 10
¥8515-510-0A0 35 27 NM-8080721-SE 30 59 SL-4030681-SF 30 9 $5-2110020-TP 16 57
¥8522-510-0A0 34 21-1 HM-6120003-SE 30 55 SL-4030691-SC 28 44 $$-2111010-TP 8 ¢
¥8531-510-0A0 35 30 NM-6550815-SF 37 20 SL-4030881-SC 34 8 SS-2621540-SP 8 25
¥8532-510-0A0 36 11 HM-7030510-S4 39 25 SL-4030881-SC 34 35 $S-30008106-SP 2 43
¥8533-510-0A0 35 28 NM-7030510-S4 39 28 SL-4030881-SC 34 41 SS-3151012-TR 22 33
¥8540-510-040 35 & N5-6090310-SP 2 40 SL-4030881-SF 39 _ 12 $§-4090715-SP 2 33
¥8540-510-0A0 36 2 NS-8090310-SP 2 47 SL-4030891-SC 35 2 $S-4110515-SP 2 24
¥8541-510-040 38 5 NS-8110310-SP 2 11 SL-4030891~SC 35 8 $5-4110715~-SP 2 45
¥8542-510-0A0 26 4 H3-8110310-SP 18 10 SL-4030891~SC 35 29 $8-4110715-SP 24 4%
¥8543-510-040 36  17.. HS-6110310-SP 18 13 SL-4030891~SC 36 3 $SS-4110715-SP 26 57
¥8544-510-0A0 36 l% ¥S-6110350-SP 10 23 SL-4031081~SC 31 13 SS-4110015-SP 22 25
M8545-510-0A0 36 8 NS-6110350-SP 10 28 SL-4031081-5C 34 14 $9-4111015-SP o 2
48546-510-0A0 35 5 NS-6110420-SP 8§ 28 SL-4031081-3C 34 16 $5-4111015-SP 2 920
M8547-510-0A0 35 3 NS-8110420-SP 20 19 SL-4031081-SC 34 42 $S-4111015-SP 4 92
M8548-510-0A0 35 33 HS-6110430-SP 16 2 SL-4031081~5C 34 43 $S-4150715-SP 2 29
¥8549-510-080 38 9 NS-6110530-SP 4 9 SL-4031281-SC 34 20 $S-3080410-TP 12 13
¥8551-510-0A0 36 10 NS-6120310-SP 10 33 SL-4032081-SC 34 24 $S-6080410-SP 22 13
¥8552-510-0A0 35 32 ¥S-6120310-SP 18 24 SL-4040691-SC 30 60 $S-8080810-TP 6 40
¥8553-510-0A0 35 4 HS-6150310-3P 2 21 SL-4040891~5C 28 41 $S-3080810-SP 42 26
¥8557-510-0A0 36 12 HS-6150310-SP 8 34 SL-4040891-SC 31 7 $S-6081210-SP 42 95
¥8558-510-0A0 36 6 NS-6150430-SP 42 12 SL-4040891-SC 35 11 SS-8090440-SP 24 41
48580-510-040 31 8 ¥5-8200520-SP 10 35 SL-4040801-SC 39 16 SS-8090820-SP 18 2
H8561-510-AA0 368 20 NS-6620310-SP 10 59 SL-4041081-SC 31 18 SS-B000820-SP 18 16
8563-510-0A0 31 9@ HS-6620310-SP 16 19 SL-4041091-SC 31 37 S3-6090630-SP 28 10
¥8570-510-040 32 1 NS-8620310-SP 42 5 SL-4041681~SC 34 29 $S-8090630-TP 14 24
¥8571-510-0A0 32 22 HS-6620310-SP 42 23 SL-4051091-SC 35 18 SS-8090870-TP 8 15
¥8571-510-040 36 18 NS-6660430-SP 12 30 SL-4860681-SC 26 77 $5-6092120-SP 24 17
¥8572-510-040 32 11 SH-0030601-SA 39 27 $S-6110430-TP 12 51
¥8590-510-0A0 38 10 PS~-0150065-KP 4 14 SH-0030801~SA 3¢ 4 $S-6110430-TP 42 48
¥8590-510-040 37 1 PS-0250162-KH 12 15 SH-0030801~SA 39 6 $S-8110810-TF 2 80
¥8591-510-0A0 36 16 PS-0400182-K0 4 21 SH-0030801-SA 39 22 SS-61108T0TF 10 15
H8592-510-0A0 36 22 P3-0400182-K0 4 38 SK-0041201-SA 39 8 $S-6110610-TP 18 19
¥3503-510-040 36 21 SM-0041201-SA 39 30 SS-6110810-TP 29 7
¥8594-510-0A0 36 15 RC-0470611-KP 14 19 SH-1030801-SA 4 34 SS-6110810-TP 22 39
8595-510-0A0 36 14 RE-0320000-K0 8 11 SH-1031201-SC 39 23 SS-6111140-5p 15 37
M8599-510-0AB 37 8 RE-0320000-K0 10 12 SH-1031401-SH 4 33 SS-6111140-SP 24 54
¥8599-510-040 37 2 RE-0320000-K0 10 40 SH-1051001-SC 4 45 SS-6111210-SP 6 a4
M8601-510-0A0-4 34 1 RE-0400000-KO 10 38 SH-4030855-SN 26 22 $S-6121210-3P 18 2%
¥8601-510-0A0-4 36 1 RE-0400000-K0 42 29 SH-4030855-SN 26 60 SS-6121212-Tp 12 7
H8601-520-0A0 40 1 RE-0500000-K0 14 17 SM-4031601~SB 26 44 $S-6121220-TF 16 14
¥8602-510~0A0 34 46 RE-0600000-KP 18 36 SH-4040601-SC 4 23 $5-6121220-TP 16 54
¥8602-510-0A0 35 31 RE-0600000-K0 18 31 SH-4040801-SN 31 27 SS-6121810-TF 8 13
¥8603-510-0A0 34 37 RE-0600000-K0 20 14 SH-4051405-SE 38 9 $5-6121610-TF & 3
¥8603-510-0A0 35 1 RE-0600000-KO 20 46 SH-4060001~SF 4 35 S5-6122030-SP 20 5%
¥3604-510-0A0 34 22 RE-0800000-K0 22 11 SH-6031010~SC 26 14 SS-8151220-SP 12 20
¥8604-510-040 35 7 RE-0700000-K0 22 1 SH-6031010~SC 26 26 SS-B151412-TP 6 38
¥3605-510~040 26 52 RE-0700000-K0 22 42 SH-8031010-SC 26 53 SS-8151812-TF 10 5o
¥8605-510-0A0-A 26  52-1 RO-0442401-00 4 54 SH-6031010~SC 26 70 SS-8131812-T0 23 35
}¥8608-510-0A0 26 30 R0-0981901-00 20 26 SH-8040552~-TP 18 23 SS-8821220-5p .4 33
__H3B06-510-0A0 28 69 SH-6041210-SC 42 14 :

— 45 —




E % 5
Part No. Page Ret Bart Mo. Page  Ref. Part No. Page Ref, Part No. Page  Ref
% " No. S B No. R No. R =1 Mo

S5-6681712-TP 6 21 55-8111610~8P 8 36 YP-0871602-SE 30 38
3E-T060610-8P 42 34 33-8150822-TP 12 36 YP-0871602-SE 30 50
SE-T080510~TP 6 17 58-8151550-3F 6 46 ¥P-0871802-8E 30 57
SS-T080520-SP 26 3 35-8660810-TP 6§ 22 ¥P-0952916-Sb 12 10
S8-~7090410-3P i2 &7 5$~8660810-TP 8§ 34 WP-1252210-SC 30 23
SE-7080410-5p 42 52 55-8860810-TP g 28 ¥P-1702600-50 38 17
SS-7000520-3P 24 4 55~-9090623-TF 6 30 HE-0310702-KH 34 10
SE-7090850-5P 28 88 35-8110543-CF 24 48 ¥8-0310702-KS 26 42
SS-7G90920~8P 10 19 35-8111010-5F 22 29 US-0451040-KP 42 13
SE~7081110-8P 10 7 55-9111020-TP 4 15 HS-0621210-KR 30 44
SE-7091410-SP 10 48 35-9111020-TF 18 9 ¥s-0631510-KP 22 19
SE-T110349-8P 28 20 35-9111020-TF 18 14 ¥S-0861410-KR 30 25
S5-7110350-5Pp 28 - 51 $5-9111510~3P 20 20 ¥5-0881410-KR 30 30
S8-7110410-8P 4 20 35-8150710-TP 20 25 YS-0861410-KR 30 37
$8-7110510-8P 8 5 55-9150710-TP 28 3% ¥5-0861410-KR 30 51
SE-T110510-8P 12 18 385-0151160~CP 10 58 ¥S-0861410-KR 31 29
S5-7110510-8P 24 19 $5-9151740-CP 14 12 ¥5-1002560-KR 37 1¢
S5-7110510-8P 24 33 35-9661230-CP 8 37 ¥5-1253010-KN 30 22
SE~T110510-SP 26 2 3T-4040821-38 32 12 ¥5-1643202-KR 38 18
S5-7110710-SP 2 59 VZ-0640312-K0 42 49
S5-7110710-SP 4 27 TA-0550804~R0 4 43

358-7110719-SP 10 21 TA-0750704-R0 2 32 160-07003 2 13
S5-T110710-SP 14 36 TA~0850804-R0 2 23 118-49502 30 12
SE-7110710-SP 16 258 TA-1050504-R0 2 5 135-01309 2 28
S8-7110710-SP 16 20 TA-1050504-R0 2 28 135~01408 2 31
SE-7110710-SP 24 & TA~1250408-R0 2 7 135-01705 2 27
SS-T110710-3P 24 23 TA~-2100904-R0 2 4 135-08551 12 23
SE-7110710-SP 24 28 TA-2351305-R0 2 9 135-08700 12 28
SS-T110710-3P 24 7 135-08809 12 25
S5~T110710-3P 24 49 ¥P-0250518~3D 42 35 135-08908 12 26
SS-7110710-SP 24 53 ¥P-0320500-3C 32 19 135-09153 12 37
SE-7110710-8P 28 20 ¥P-0320500-3C 34 b 135-090807 14 16
SE-7110710-SP 28 48 ¥P-~0320501-3C 4 39 135-25001 16 39
S&-7110710-5p 26 44 #P-0320501-3C 26 13 135-28807 24 47
$5~TH0719-3P 42 1 ¥P-0320501-3C 26 27 135-28906 24 44
38-7110720-3P 2 - 53 ¥P-0320501-SC 26 43 135-29607 24 39
S5-7110740-TP 12 52 ¥P-0320501-SC 26 54

SS-7110740-TP 42 47 ¥P-0320501-SC 26 71

SS~T110840-3P 4 44 ¥P-0320501-SC 34 28

$5-7110840~-SP 8 3 ¥P-0330501-SB 8 41

85-7110840-SP 14 22 WP-0330501-SB 26 4

S5~T110840-SF 16 45 ¥pP-0330501-SB 28 21

SE-7110840-SP 16 47 ¥P-03230501-SR 28 59

$5~7110840-3P 26 15 ¥P-0371018-3D 14 25

$5-7110840-3F 26 31 WP~0371016-SD 24 3

$5-7110840-SP 26 74 YP-0430801-5C 4 24

$S-7110840-3P 42 B YP-0430801-SC 30 8

§5-7110840-SP 42 &7 ¥P~0450000-SD 2 81

35-7110910~8P 20 17 WP-0450801-SD 8 45

85-7110810-TF 10 25 WP-~0450801-SD 22 28

55-7110910-TP 190 3 YP-0450801~8D 28 18

55~7110910-TP 18 33 ¥p-0450801-S0 28 32

$5~7110910-TP 18 12 WP-0450801-SD 28 56

$5-7110810-TP 20 37 ¥P-0450801-5D 26 75

$5-7110010-TP 22 5 ¥P-0450846-SP 12 53

58-7110910-TP 22 37 WP-0450846-3P 42 48

$5-7111110-TP 12 22 WP-0451026-SH 10 41

S5-7111410-SF 42 4 ¥P-0B01016-3D 16 9

35-7111410-TP 10 13 ¥P-0501018-8D 20 10

$5-7111810-TP 20 33 ¥P~05G1018-Sp 20 57

S8-7121410-3P 20 45 WP-0520656-SA 4 53

S$8-7121810-SP 20 a yP-0550800-~SP 20 18

S8-7121810-SP 20 5B ¥P~0551626-3D_ 4 55

S5-7150940-SPp 10 45 ¥P-0561616-SC 30 83

55-7151120~-SP 6 8 ¥p-0800116-KP 12 60

35-7151210-8P & 23 WP-0800116~KP 42 55

38-7T151210-3P 20 12 ¥P~-0812086-3P 22 18

$5-7151210-SP 42 18 YP-06120686-5P 28 33

S5-T740740-SF 4 51 ¥P-0621016-SD 20 24

55-8090810-5F 14 2 ¥P-0621016-3D0 24 55

S5-8090870-SP 26 8 ¥P-0650876-SD 10 55

§5-8110410-TP § 32 ¥p-0651001-SC 22 32

85-8110422-TP 6 52 ¥P-0651056-3D 8 33

85~8110422-TP 20 2 ¥P-0651056-SD 28 32

35-8110422~TP 22 721 ¥P-0851056-3H 4 5

$5-8110520-TP 4 8 ¥P-0671016-SE 4 38

SS-8110520-TP 12 32 ¥P-0671018-SE 30 45

$5-8110520-TP 12 35 ¥P-0850002-8C 31 28

$5-8110520-TP 12 42 ¥P-0871602-SE 30 24

$5-8111010-TF 8 51 ¥P-0871802-SE 30 31

— 46 —




JUKI CORPORATION JUKI #hHK &1t

1990. 1 Printed in Japan




